County of Los Angeles
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration
500 West Temple Street, Room 713, Los Angeles, California 90012
(213) 974-1101
http://ceo.lacounty.gov

WILLIAM T FUJIOKA Board of Supervisors
Chief Executive Officer GLORIA MOLINA

First District

YVONNE B. BURKE
Second District

ZEV YAROSLAVSKY
October 7, 2008 Third District

DON KNABE

Fourth District

County of Los Angeles

383 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration
500 West Temple Street

Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Supervisors:

USE OF ADDITIONAL FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2007-08 GENERAL FUND, HOSPITAL
ENTERPRISE AND SPECIAL FUNDS/DISTRICTS’ FUND BALANCE IN
FY 2008-09 COUNTY BUDGET
(ALL DISTRICTS) (4 VOTES)

SUBJECT

This supplemental budget request reflects the Chief Executive Officer's (CEO)
recommended changes to the 2008-09 Adopted Budget, which was adopted by your
Board June 17, 2008. Approval of these recommendations, along with any approved
motion(s), will result in the adoption of the 2008-09 Final County Budget.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOUR BOARD:

1. Approve the attached recommended changes and corresponding appropriation
adjustments (Budget Adjustment No. 1 — 142) to the FY 2008-09 General County
Budget. These changes transfer $390,218,000 from the Appropriation for
Contingencies to various budgets including $187,167,000 in reserve in the
Provisional Financing Uses budget; increase appropriation that is fully offset by
revenue; and transfer appropriation from one budget unit to another or redirect
existing appropriation or revenue as a result of ministerial changes.

2. Approve the attached recommended changes and corresponding appropriation
adjustments (Budget Adjustment No. 143 — 192) to the FY 2008-09 Special
Funds/Special Districts Budget, which are fully offset with various financing
sources.

“To Enrich Lives Through Effective And Caring Service”

Please Conserve Paper — This Document and Copies are Two-Sided
Intra-County Correspondence Sent Electronically Only



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 2

3. Approve the revised total project budgets of $1,794,000 for the Schabarum Park
Bridge Project (Capital Project No. 86889) and $2,120,000 for the Eastern
Avenue Hillside Project (Capital Project No. 86970).

4. Authorize the Acting Director of Public Works to manage and deliver construction
of the Schabarum Park Bridge Project (Capital Project No. 86889); to award and
execute consultant agreements, amendments, and supplements related to this
project within the same authority and limits delegated to the Acting Director by
your Board for County projects.

5. Authorize the CEO to manage and deliver construction of the Eastern Avenue

~ Hillside Project (Capital Project No. 86970); to award and execute consultant
agreements, amendments, and supplements related to this project within the
same authority and limits delegated to the CEO by your Board for County
projects.

6. Authorize the CEO to execute funding agreements with other jurisdictions and
agencies, described herein, in order to transfer grant funding from the Project
and Facility Development Budget for plannlng, development, and program
activities.

7. Authorize a cash flow advance of $2.4 million from the County’s General Fund to
the Alhambra Unified School District 2004 Series-A Debt Service Fund and
establish a $2.4 million Reserve for Long-Term Receivables.

PURPOSE/JUSTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

Supplemental Budget Recommendations

The actions recommended are necessary to budget the actual FY 2007-08 fund
balances and the use of additional one-time funds, to further refine the estimates
contained in the FY 2008-09 Adopted Budget, to provide sufficient appropriation to
|mplement programs or changes in revenues, or to make miscellaneous adjustments
with various funds. These adjustments could not be made prior to adoption of the
FY 2008-09 budget since the actual FY 2007-08 fund balances and funds to be carried
over to FY 2008-09 were not known and more recent information has become available.

Budget Economic Qutlook

Current economic developments have eroded a number of key revenue assumptions
incorporated in the FY 2008-09 Adopted Budget and a more troubling economic outlook
appears on the horizon with many economic analysts predlctlng the downturn will
continue for the next 18 to 24 months. These trying economic times, coupled with
budget uncertainties at both the State and federal governments, will continue to



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 3

challenge the County. As a consequence, we should take every appropriate action to
ensure the County has sufficient reserves.

New Ongoing Program Changes

Past budget practices of this office strongly discouraged the practice of increasing the
County budget for new ongoing programs during the Supplemental Budget phase.
Instead, the Supplemental Budget phase was used to close the prior year's accounting
records and make minor ministerial or revenue offset changes to the budget. In more
recent years, due to the strong growth in property taxes and other general purpose
revenues, funding for new ongoing programs was considered during the Supplemental
Budget phase. Now that the growth of property taxes and other general purpose
revenues has slowed significantly, we are strongly discouraging recommendations of
new ongoing programs during the Supplemental Budget phase unless they are critical
or mandated. This change letter recommends a modest $1.7 million increase to fund
two (2) critical new ongoing programs, which are discussed in more detail below.

Deferral of Funding Recommendations

In light of our current financial environment, we are deferring all new ongoing funding
requests, except for the items above. In addition, we are recommending that $87.2
million in additional fund balance, which is available for one-time use, be moved to the
Provisional Financing Uses budget until analysts from our office can better gauge the
impact on the national economy and on our property taxes and other general purpose
revenues. We tentatively plan to return to your Board on January 27, 2009 with a full
update on County revenues and expenses and with recommendations on deferred
budget items.

State Budget Impacts

We are also recommending that an additional $100.0 million in one-time funding be also
set aside in the Provisional Financing Uses budget to address the impact of the recently
adopted 2008-09 State Budget. Specifically, this one-time funding is being set aside to
provide bridge funding due to delays in the implementation of State budget reductions.

We plan to return to your Board later in the next thirty (30) days with recommendations
to best align the County Budget with the State budget action.

Additional Measures to Manage Future Uncertainties

Although the County’s conservative budgetary approach has placed us in a better
position to weather these turbulent economic times in the short term, additional
measures need to be explored to manage these future uncertainties in the long term.



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 4

Our office has begun exploring the following measures which will enable the County to
achieve potential savings:

e In partnership with County departments, our office will begin a review of new or
expanded programs that received funding during the FY 2008-09 Proposed and
Final Changes Budget phases. If departments have not initiated the program(s),
or the programs are not of a critical nature, we will return to your Board with
recommendations to defer them. Our office is currently developing a work plan
for this measure and will report back in 30 days with a plan for Board approval.

e A countywide structured hiring freeze will be implemented. Our office is currently
exploring various scenarios to maximize the cost savings and will present a plan
for Board approval within 30 days.

e« We will also be asking departments to begin an exercise to prioritize current
programs in anticipation of the upcoming FY 2009-10 Proposed Budget. This will
give departments and Board offices an opportunity to review programs for their
efficiency and cost-effectiveness. Lower priority programs may need to be
curtailed to fund higher priority programs.

» Departments will be asked to develop curtailment plans ranging from a three to
seven percent (3% - 7%) reduction for the FY 2009-10 Proposed Budget. As
part of the curtailment process, our office will also begin a review of departments’
budgets to determine if they need to be “right-sized”. This exercise will also
incorporate the above-mentioned prioritization efforts. In times of fiscal crisis, all
avenues of possible savings must be explored. It is important to note that no
action will be taken until all options have been fully analyzed and discussed.

Capital Programs

Approval of the recommended actions will authorize the CEO to execute funding

agreements to transfer funding from the Project and Facility Development budget to: 1)

Community Development Commission for the construction of a jogging path at Roy

Campanella County Park; 2) the Beacon House Association of San Pedro for purchase

of a building to enhance its Transitional Housing Program; and 3) Mountains Recreation
and Conservation Authority for acquisition of open space located north of Rancho Corral

Canyon Park.

Approval of the recommended actions will also, allow the Department of Public Works
and the CEO to proceed with, and complete additional work on the Schabarum Park
Bridge Project (Capital Project No. 86889) and the Eastern Avenue Hillside Project-
(Capital Project No. 86970).



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 5

Cash Flow Advance to Alhambra Unified School District Debt Service Fund

During a recent school district general obligation bond sale, taxpayers of the Alhambra
Unified School District (USD) were inadvertently over assessed and taxpayers of the
Garvey Elementary School District (ESD) were under assessed over a three (3) year
period. This error was precipitated by the unique configurations of the two districts.

* As a result of this computational error, we are recommending that the Auditor-Controller
be given the authority to make a cash flow advance of $2.4 million to taxpayers of
Alhambra USD Debt Service Fund. Included in this change letter is a one-time
appropriation increase of $2.4 million for this recommendation.

To minimize the future burden on Garvey ESD taxpayers, the recovery of unbilled taxes
would be amortized over the remaining debt service period of the outstanding bonds.

- The recovery would be undertaken by adjusting future property tax rates, beginning with
FY 2009-10 and concluding in FY 2028-29. We recommend that your Board establish a
reserve for a long-term receivable in the amount of $2.4 million.

The Auditor-Controller has developed a corrective action plan and will be reporting this
plan to your Board under separate cover.

Implementation of Strategic Plan Goals

These actions support the County’s Strategic Plan Goal of Fiscal Responsibility_.

FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING

GENERAL FUND/HOSPITAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS

The FY 2007-08 General Fund Budget ended the year with a $1.8 billion fund balance,
of which $1.4 billion was committed as fund balance in the FY 2008-09 Adopted Budget.
This leaves the General Fund with an additional fund balance of $390.2 million. In a
separate action, the Auditor-Controller will allocate the additional fund balance of $390.2
million to the Appropriation for Contingencies. This additional fund balance is
comprised of $154.6 million needed to be carried over for projects and programs not yet
completed in FY 2007-08 that were not included in the FY 2008-09 Adopted Budget
(Carryover Fund Balance) and $235.6 million that is available for one-time use
(Available Fund Balance). There is no change in the fund balance for the Hospital
Enterprise Fund. '



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 6

Carryover Fund Balance - $154.6 Million Net Cost

As referenced above, we are recommending that $154.6 million in Carryover Fund
Balance be incorporated into the FY 2008-09 Final Adopted Budget. Since these
adjustments are financed with fund balance they are one-time in nature. Listed below
are some the major recommendations:

Capital Projects — A net decrease of $12.5 million in carryover adjustments to
various capital projects to account for higher than anticipated expenditures in
FY 2007-08 and the allocation of departmental savings including: $0.1 million to
complete office improvements for the Office of Affirmative Action Compliance at
the Hall of Administration; $0.2 million to complete the buy down of the lease for
the Department of Human Resources’ Wilshire office; and $0.9 million for the
installation of trailers at the Department of Parks and Recreation’s Regional
Facilities Agency.

Extraordinary Maintenance — A net decrease of $0.2 million in carryover
adjustments to account for higher than anticipated expenditures in FY 2007-08.

Project and Facility Development — A net increase of $38.7miillion in carryover
adjustments to account for lower than anticipated expenditures in FY 2007-08.

Children and Family Services Title IV-E Waiver - Sets aside $29.0 million in
reinvestment funding in the Provisional Financing Uses budget and $15.3 million
in the department's Assistance budget related to the Title IV-E Waiver. The
savings set aside in the Provisional Financing Uses budget will be used offset
future year costs under the waiver.

Katie A. Settlement — Reflects $8.8 million in unspent savings related to the
Board-approved Katie A. Settlement Agreement Corrective Action Plan to be set
aside in the Provisional Financing Uses budget. We will return to your Board
with an expenditure plan for these funds as part of the implementation of the
Katie A. Strategic Plan.

Homeless Prevention Initiatives — Reflects $12.2 million in unspent homeless
prevention initiatives for the Homeless and Housing budget ($11.4 million) and
the Probation Department ($0.8 million).

Community Programs — Carries over $8.9 million in unspent funds for priority
projects and programs.

District Attorney — Reflects $5.5 million in carryover savings for the Bureau of
Investigation Communication Project.



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 7

Use of Additional Fund Balance - $235.6 Million Net Cost

In keeping with County budget policy, we are recommending that the .uncommitted
additional fund balance amount of $235.6 million be earmarked for projects or
expenditures that are one-time in nature, such as capital projects, extraordinary
maintenance, one-time start-up costs or one-time purchases of a critical nature. The
following highlights some of our recommendations that meet this criterion for the
FY 2008-09 Final Adopted Budget:

State Budget Impacts — Sets aside $100.0 million in one-time funding in the
Provisional Financing Uses budget to provide bridge funding for potential State
budget impacts to the County. This will provide for a more orderly process to
implement program reductions.

Economic Impact Deferral — Sets aside $87.2 million in one-time funding as a
reserve until we can better analyze the impact of the economic downturn on the
budget. '

Department of Health Services (DHS) Public Private Partnership (PPP) —
Sets aside $23.0 million in one-time funding and $18.2 million from the
Designation for Health Services Future Financing Requirements in the
Provisional Financing Uses budget.

Clean Water Act/Urban Storm Water Runoff — Allocates $5.0 million of
additional funding for compliance with the federal Clean Water Act through urban
storm water runoff studies and improvements for unincorporated areas of the
County. Also transfers $8.0 million of existing funding from the capital projects
budget to the Flood Control District, bringing the total amount to $13.0 million.

General Relief (GR) Caseload Growth — Increases the Indigent Aid budget by
$13.6 million due to significant caseload growth over the last 13 months. For the
first six months of 2008 alone, GR caseload has increased on average
1.6 percent per month. We are earmarking one-time funding to address this
increase since we believe the increase is largely driven by the current economic
downturn, which are generally cyclical and that our recent history (1996-2008) of
GR caseload changes indicate that sustained caseload growth rarely lasts longer
than two years.



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 8

o Capital Projects — To provide $1.3 million to fund a variety of capital projects
including:

o $0.5 million - Replacement of rotted wood planks at Schabarum Regional
Park, uncovered during construction of the Schabarum Park Bridge
Project. The additional funding will increase the total project budget from
$1,294,000 to $1,794,000.

o $0.75 million - Short-term improvements to stabilize the Eastern Avenue
hillside in preparation for potential winter rainstorms concurrent with
development of the long-term post-closure land use plan. The additional
funding will increase the total project budget from $1,370,000 to
$2,120,000.

New Funding Requirements

As discussed above, we will be returning to the past practice of limiting the funding of
new ongoing programs during the Supplement Budget phase. However, two (2) critical
items, totaling $1.7 million, require our immediate attention. ~

e Animal Care and Control — Reflects $0.4 million in funding and adds 7.0
budgeted positions to help the department address a number of administrative,
deficiencies that if not addressed will likely impact the department’s core mission,
and puts the County at risk for the loss of revenues and the mismanagement of
County funds.

e New Antelope Valley Courts — The County of Los Angeles Superior Court
recently opened a new felony and a misdemeanor court room in the Antelope
Valley. These new court rooms will require funding increases for both the District
Attorney ($0.8 million and 8.0 budgeted positions) and Public Defender ($0.5
million and 5.0 budgeted positions) to staff the new court rooms.

Revenue Offset Funding

The following are major program changes to the Adopted Budget that we are
recommending where appropriation increases or decreases are offset by a variety of
revenue sources and results in no increase in net County cost (NCC): '

o Child Support Reduction in State Funding — Reflects a $16.3 million reduction
in State Electronic Data Processing Funding and corresponding reduction in
appropriation for the Department of Child Support Services due to the conversion
of the automated statewide system. This State revenue reduction eliminates
31.0 budgeted positions.



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 9

o Real Estate Recorder Revenue Reduction — Reflects a $3.7 million reduction
in recorder revenues as a result of the downturn in the real estate market. To
offset this revenue loss, the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is eliminating 59.0
budgeted positions.

e Mental Health Provider Rate Increase — Reflects a $4.3 million increase in
appropriation due to a ten percent (10%) rate increase for acute rates for
contracted Medi-Cal fee-for-service psychiatric hospitals. This appropriation
increase is fully offset with State and federal funding.

e Mental Health Services Act — Reflects a net addition of 6.0 budgeted positions
and $0.6 million in appropriation to facilitate the ongoing implementation of the
Department of Mental Health's Deficit Mitigation Plan through continued
transformation. '

e Sheriff Contract Cities — Reflects an appropriation increase of $5.1 million fully
offset with revenue from contract cities that have requested increased service
levels. This adjustment also adds 35.0 budgeted positions.

¢ Homeland Security Grants — Reflects an increase of $34.6' million in the
County’s Emergency Preparedness and Response budget for a number of
federal Homeland Security Grants.

Department of Health Services (DHS)

The Supplemental Changes recommendations reflect a total net budget for DHS of $3.6
billion with 19,721.0 budgeted positions and $707.2 million in NCC. Adjustments
included in the DHS Supplemental Changes reduce the amount of funds from the
Enterprise Fund Designation by $12.1 million, in accordance with available fund balance
as of the FY 2007-08 year-end closing for DHS. The Supplemental Changes
recommendations also reflect a net reduction of $0.2 million in NCC, primarily
attributable to a reduction in Vehicle License Fee (VLF) revenue of $5.2 million, partially
offset by a one-time carryover of Tobacco Settlement funding for the PPPs of $4.9
million from the FY 2007-08 year-end closing, and a one-time increase in NCC of $0.1
million to provide funding for Live Scan investigations.

The Supplemental Changes recommendations also reflect:
e Reversal of the placeholder of $120.3 million, which was included in the

FY 2008-09 Proposed Budget to address the DHS budget deficit, to be offset by
cost savings measures and revenue initiatives, as noted below.



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 10

e Net revenue increase of $139.2 million, primarily related to increases for Cost-
Based Reimbursement Clinic (CBRC) revenue of $96.4 million, Measure B
revenue of $37.8 million, and Medi-Cal mental health revenue of $9.0 million,
partially offset by a reduction in California Healthcare for Indigents revenue of
$5.3 million and in Sales Tax Realignment revenue of $0.8 million.

e Net savings of $8.0 million for revised projections of Financial Stabilization
‘savings primarily from: Information Technology operational efficiencies; reduced
registry usage; standardization of operating room products and equipment;
increased group purchasing rebates; reduced pharmaceutical costs; and
administrative cost reductions.

e Reduction of $4.5 million and 206.0 budgeted items per the revised MLK MACC
staffing plan, reduced registry costs, and reduced revenue components based on
the latest trend information. '

o Reduction of 540.0 unfunded vacant budgeted positions at LAC+USC Medical
Center to adjust the facility's budgeted staffing to historical levels, with an
associated adjustment to budgeted salary savings, resulting in no change in cost.

e Increase of 30 additional contingency beds and 94.0 budgeted positions for
LAC+USC Medical Center to be operated at Rancho Los Amigos National
Rehabilitation Center, as necessary.

e Increase of $0.4 million and 4.0 budgeted positions for the Juvenile Court Health
Services, fully offset with additional intrafund transfer from the Probation
Department to implement changes related to their Camp Redesign project.

e Increase of $0.2 million and 3.0 budgeted positions to address College of
Nursing and Allied Health accreditation deficiencies and to support the opening
of a satellite campus of the School of Nursing at Olive View/UCLA Medical
Center.

e Increase of 2.0 positions for the medical hub at MacLaren Children's Center in
the San Gabriel Valley, to allow for an increase in the planned clinic services
from three days to five days, 100 percent offset with additional CBRC and
Department of Children and Family Services intrafund revenues.

e Use of one-time Tobacco Settlement funds of $0.3 million available for PPP
capital infrastructure and capacity development in under equity areas throughout
the County, related to the April 22, 2008 Board action.



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 11

o Net increase of $4.4 million and a decrease of 14.0 budgeted positions to reflect
various budgetary adjustments. The net cost increase is primarily attributed to
increased utility costs and adjustments to physician and non-represented nursing
salaries. Position adjustments are primarily attributable to the reduction of
vacant budgeted administrative positions.

As part of the FY 2007-08 closing, $32.4 million in unspent funds, including $0.1 million
from the Department of Public Health (DPH), reverted to the Tobacco Settiement
designation, as consistent with your Board's policy regarding unspent Tobacco
Settlement funds. :

Also in the FY 2007-08 closing, DHS identified a $106.8 million surplus, which
increased the balance in the DHS Designation to $110.8 million. The use of
$122.9 million of the DHS Designation was previously approved by your Board in the
FY 2008-09 Adopted Budget. The reduced total use of $110.8 million in the
Supplemental Changes would deplete the funds in the DHS Designation.

As noted above, we are recommending $23.0 million in one-time fund balance and
$18.2 million in one-time funding from the Designation for Health Services Future
“Financing Requirements be set aside in the Provisional Financing Uses budget for DHS
- PPP. '

Department of Public Health

DPH's Supplemental Changes recommendations reflect a total net appropriation budget
of $776.4 million, with 4,370.0 budgeted positions and $186.2 million in NCC. The
Department's Supplemental Changes recommendations also reflect various ministerial
program changes that are primarily revenue offset. DPH's budget request includes a
$0.9 million appropriation reduction that offsets a $0.9 million projected reduction to the
Department's share of State Realignment VLF revenue. In separate adjustments
included in the Supplemental Changes .recommendations, a NCC increase of $3.5
million is reflected for DPH that consists primarily of $2.3 million in one-time funding
related to the use of available fund balance and $1.2 million in ongoing funding related
to Board-approved salaries and employee benefit increases.

The Supplemental Changes recommendations also reflect:
e Increased program costs of $0.9 million, fully offset by intrafund transfers from

the CEO, to support Homeland Security/emergency preparedness and response
activities. v



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 12

 Increased program costs of $0.7 million, fully offset by an increase in Measure B
Trauma, Emergency, and Bioterrorism Response revenue, to further support the
development of disease and health event surveillance, laboratory detection, and
investigation response activities related to potential acts of biological, chemical,
and radiological terrorism.

"« Decreased program costs of $2.4 million, fully offset by decreases in intrafund
transfers and enterprise fund revenue received from DHS, for the purposes of
aligning the amount of laboratory services provided to DHS with actual
experience. :

« Decreased program costs of $0.3 million, fully offset by decreases in intrafund
transfers received from the Departments of Children and Family Services and
Probation, for the provision of substance abuse treatment services.

e A net increase of 5.0 budgeted positions, fully offset by increases in State grant
funding and license fees revenue and a decrease in services and supplies
appropriation, to support or assist with smoking cessation efforts, management
and compliance of the County's tobacco retail license, HIV surveillance, refugee
health assessments, and design, implementation, and management of a Drug
Medi-Cal billing application system.

SPECIAL FUNDS — SPECIAL DISTRICTS

Services and programs provided by Special Funds and Special Districts are generally
financed by sources other than the General Fund. Revenue resources include State
and federal subventions, property taxes, fines and forfeitures, fees and operating
revenues. Below are the significant changes we are recommending to your Board:

« Fire Department — Reflects an additional financing requirement of $16.9 million
needed to fund increased salaries and employee benefits ($8.6 million) for the
addition of 53.0 positions for the opening of Fire Station 108 in the Fall (12),
reinstatement of positions for Camp 15 that did not close (9), and implementation
of a 4-person staffing plan at various fire stations (32), and negotiated salaries
and employee benefit increases, as well as increases in services and supplies
($2.2 million), fixed assets ($0.4 million), other charges ($0.7 million), and
designations for capital projects ($5.1 million); offset by additional fund balance
($16.9 million) and increased revenues ($0.1 million).

o Public Works Road Fund - Reflects a $16.8 million increase in State Prop 1B
revenues to the Road Fund. The revenue increase is used to increase services
and supplies appropriation by $2.8 milion and supplement the Road Fund
designation by $14.0 million.



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 13

« Public Works Flood Control District — Reflects a $27.0 million reduction in
revenue and appropriation for non-reimbursement of claims related to the
Los Angeles County Drainage Area Project.

e Public Works Flood Control District — Reflects a $5.5 million increase in
appropriation offset by increases in State and federal revenues related to the
2004-05 Winter Rain Storm disasters.

« Public Works Sanitary Sewer Facilities — Reflects a $4.9 million increase in
appropriation and revenue due to Board-approved rate increases to support
maintenance activities in various sewer maintenance districts.

¢ Health Services Hospital Services Account — Reflects appropriation increase
of $4.4 million fully offset by revenue for Board-approved contract changes with
various private hospitals.

FACTS AND PROVISIONS/LEGAL REQUIREMENTS

Funding Agreement Authorization

The proposed funding agreements are necessary to transfer the following:

e $0.14 million to the Beacon House Association of San Pedro for purchase of a
building to enhance its Transitional Housing Program. These funds were
previously granted to another agency for a project that was subsequently
cancelled; and

« $0.3 million in capital project funds from Capital Project No. 77044 (various
Second District improvements) to the Community Development Commission for
the construction of a jogging path at Roy Campanella County Park; and

« $0.5 million in capital project funds from Capital Project No. 77125 (various Third
District Open Space Acquisition) to the Mountains Recreation and Conservation
_Authority for acquisition of open space located north of Rancho Corral Canyon
Park in unincorporated Los Angeles County.

IMPACT ON CURRENT SERVICES (OR PROJECTS)

Adoption of these recommendations will allow your Board to:

o Realign and appropriate funding based upon the necessary accounting
adjustments between the estimates contained in the FY 2008-09 Adopted Budget
and actual operating results of FY 2007-08.



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
October 7, 2008
Page 14

« Provide sufficient appropriation to implement programs or changes due to refined
revenue projections and identified needs.
e Make miscellaneous adjustments to various funds.

Respectfully submitted,

WILLIAM VFUJIOKA
Chief Executive Officer

WTF:DL:SK
MM:yjf

Attachments

c: All Department Heads

Supplemental Budget Board Letter2008-09.doc



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

Capital Projects

1. Approve a General Fund appropriation adjustment totaling $120,091,000 that
reflects a carryover adjustment offset with revenue.

Extraordinary Maintenance

2. Approve a General Fund appropriation adjustment totaling $2,874,000 that
reflects the carryover of unexpended fiscal year (FY) 2007-08 appropriation and
a reduction in revenue based on year-end closing figures.

Project and Facility Development

3. Approve a General Fund appropriation adjustment totaling $21,398,000 that
reflects a net increase in carryover adjustments, as well as funding transfers for
civic art activities.

LAC-CAL

4. Approve a General Fund appropriation adjustment totaling $1,000,000 that
reflects the increase in insurance and administrative fees for LAC-CAL
equipment purchases and the separation of these costs from expenditure
distribution.

GENERAL FUND/HOSPITAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS

CARRYOVER CHANGES

Approve General Fund appropriation adjustments to transfer funding from the
Appropriation for Contingencies budget to the following budget units:

5. Affirmative Action - $35,000 for various training needs.

6. Affirmative Action - $33,000 for telecommunication costs associated with
departments impending relocation.

7. Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and Measures - $2,500,000 to set aside
for exposure to litigation settlement.

8. Alternate Public Defender - $450,000 for improvements to space at the
Compton Courthouse.

Page 1 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Beaches and Harbors - $300,000 for consultant services to assist in
representing the County’s interests with the California Coastal Commission.

Beaches and Harbors - $325,000 to comply with South Coast Air Quality District
mandates on the department's gasoline dispensing stations.

Beaches and Harbors - $647,000 set aside for exposure to litigation settlement.

Beaches and Harbors - $1,934,000 to transfer funding to the Marina
Accumulated Capital Outlay to replace three public docks for the boat launch
ramp and the purchase of Parcel 44.

Board of Supervisors - $8,878,000 for high priority community programs.

Board of Supervisors - $496,000 for video conferencing ($260,000), storage
area network phase lil ($211,000) and Board hearing room kiosks ($25,000).

Chief Executive Officer - $250,000 to reallocate funding for a financial
forecasting information technology project.

Chief Information Officer - $120,000 for telecommunication costs associated
with the department’s impending move.

Child Care Center - $150,000 to reallocate unspent funding to enhance child
care facilities.

Children and Family Services - $1,844,000 coupled with $4,685,000 in State
and federal revenue, to bring total appropriation to $6,529,000 for cost
associated with Dual Agency.

Children and Family Services - $15,246,000 for the department’s Assistance
budget for costs associated with dual agency rates that is funded with Title IV-E
Waiver savings.

Children and Family Services - $4,627,000 for the department's Assistance
budget for costs associated with the Prevention Initiative.

Community and Senior Services - $720,000 for the department’s
Administration budget for repairs at various community and senior centers.

Community Enhancement Teams - $213,000 to reallocate funding to support
community enhance teams in the Valinda and Florence-Firestone areas.

Page 2 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

District Attorney - $5,464,000 for the District Attorney’s Bureau of Investigations
Communication Project.

eCAPS Project - $6,615,000 to supplement the Designation for eCAPS Financial
Systems from savings that will be used to offset future project costs.

Emergency Preparedness and Response - $1,000,000 to reallocate for the
new County Emergency Management System.

Employee Relations - $253,000 in Joint Labor/Management Committee funds
for office ergonomics projects.

Homeless and Housing Programs - $11,441,000 for various homeless
assistance programs.

Healthier Communities, Stronger Families, Thriving Children Program -
$1,473,000 to reallocate unspent funding related to the program.

Information System Advisory Body - $2,695,000 to reallocate unspent
information technology funding received in the prior year.

Katie A. Settlement Agreement - $8,752,000 of unspent FY 2007-08 Katie A.
funding to be set aside in the Provisional Financing Uses Budget. The CEO will
return to your Board with an expenditure plan for these funds as part of the
implementation of the Katie A Strategic Plan.

Museum of Natural History - $1,249,000 pursuant to the 1994 Funding
Agreement that prior year surpluses be carried forward.

Parks and Recreation - $500,000 to sef aside for potential litigation settlement.

Parks and Recreation - $931,000 to reallocate enhanced unincorporated area
services funds.

Parks and Recreation - $343,000 to reallocate project costs to help meet water
quality standards at the Whittier Narrows Legg Lake.

Probation Community Based Contracts - $1,141,000 to reallocate unspent
funding from the prior year.

Probation Support Services - $405,000 to carryover unspent funding from the
prior year for office refurbishments and enhancement projects.

Page 3 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

Probation Support Services - $7,536,000 to carryover unspent funding from the
prior year for the department’s electronic medical records system.

Probation Homeless Initiatives - $773,000 to reallocate unspent Homeless and
Housing funding from the prior year.

This Budget Adjustment was not used.

Public Health - Alcohol and Drug Program Administration - $1,136,000 for
funding for methamphetamine prevention and treatment services provided
through service agreements with various community-based organizations.

Public Health — Public Health Programs - $1,129,000 for funding for a unified
directory, sexually transmitted disease/syphilis case findings and social
marketing services, Project 50 support services, and ilegal food vendor
enforcement services.

Public Library — $6,271,000 in enhanced unincorporated area services funds to
be transferred from the general fund to the Public Library Fund.

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk - $730,000 to reallocate funding to implement
the Multi-County Electronic Recording Initiative project.

Title IV-E Waiver Savings - $28,879,000 set aside in Provisional Financing
Uses in accordance with the County's Title IV-E Waiver Capped Aliocation
Demonstration Plan.

USE OF ADDITIONAL FUND BALANCE

Approve General Fund appropriation adjustments to transfer funding from the
Appropriation for Contingencies budget to the following budget units and designations.

45.

46.

47.

48.

This Budget Adjustment was not used.

Child Support Services - $250,000, coupled with a $485,000 increase in federal
funding, for the criminal prosecution arrest warrant project totaling $735,000.

Clean Water Act Urban Storm Water Run Off - $5,000,000 for compliance with
the federal Clean Water Act through urban storm water runoff studies and
improvements for unincorporated areas of the County.

Community and Senior Services Assistance - $536,000 for the Domestic
Violence Program.

Page 4 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

General Relief Case Load Growth - $13,721,000 for the Department of Public
Social Services for increases in indigent aid caseload growth.

In-Home Supportive Services - $146,000, coupled with $354,000 in State and
federal revenues, to bring total appropriation to $500,000 for increased litigation
cosfs.

Probation Department - $537,000 to provide funding for staff training at the
Juvenile Corrections Officer Core Academy.

Provisional Financing Uses - $87,167,000 to be set aside to address future
economic uncertainties that may erode general purpose County revenues.

Provisional Financing Uses - $23,046,000 for the Public Private Partnership
(PPP) program.

Provisional Financing Uses - $1,405,000 for a new Sheriff's Department task
force to investigate child physical and sexual abuse cases in the County.

Public Defender - $75,000 to update security at department offices.

Public Library — Transfer $2,579,000 in excess fund balance from the Public
Library Fund to the General Fund, in keeping with Board policy, and then transfer
$147,000 in enhanced unincorporated service funding back to the Public Library
Fund.

State Budget Impacts - $100,000,000 set aside in the Provisional Financing Uses
budget to provide bridge funding to address delays in implementation of potential
State budget impacts.

Tax Levy Adjustment - $2,400,000 to establish a Reserve for Long-Term
Receivables to provide a cash flow advance to the Alhambra Unified School
District Debt Service Fund. The cash flow advance (which is recoverable from
future property tax levies) is needed to make refunds to taxpayers who were
overcharged on previous tax levies.

Treasurer and Tax Collector - $75,000, coupled with a $257,000 increase in
revenue, to fund an in-house review of waste management audits of $332,000.

Page 5 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

NEW FUNDING REQUIREMENTS

Animal Care and Control

60.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that provides a $397,000
increase in appropriation for the Department of Animal Care and Control to help
the department address a number of administrative deficiencies.  This
adjustment adds 7.0 budgeted positions and is fully offset with a corresponding
increase in property taxes.

Antelope Valley Court Rooms

61.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that provides increases in
appropriation for the District Attorney ($777,000) and Public Defender ($562,000)
to staff the recently opened felony and misdemeanor court rooms in the Antelope
Valley. This appropriation adjustment adds 8.0 budgeted positions for the District
Attorney and 5.0 budgeted positions for the Public Defender. This cost increase
is fully offset with a $1,339,000 increase in property taxes.

REVENUE OFFSET FUNDING

Arts Commission

62.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $336,000 for the Arts
Commission that is fully offset with revenue for new art related grants. There is
no net County cost impact and no positions changes.

Chief Executive Officer

63.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $891,000 offset with
intrafund transfers for the Chief Executive Officer related to implementing the
integration project at 8300 Vermont. There is no net County cost impact and no
position changes.

Child Support Services

64.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $114,000 and 1.0 budgeted
position for the Department of Child Support Services, fully offset with revenue
that adds a new position for child support enforcement. There is no net County
cost impact.

Page 6 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

65. Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that reduces both appropriation
and revenue by $16,316,000 and a reduction of 31.0 budgeted positions for the
Department of Child Support Services to reflect a reduction State Electronic Data
Processing Funding. There is no net County cost impact.

Community and Senior Services

66. Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that decreases revenue and
appropriation by $7,000 for the Department of Community and Senior Services
related to the reallocation of a position to monitor the department’s asset
management system. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

66a. Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that reduces appropriation and
Intrafund transfer by $125,000 and deletion of 1.0 budgeted position for the
Department of Community and Senior Services due to changes in administration
of the Domestic Violence program. There is no net County cost impact.

Coroner
67. Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Coroner that increases
appropriation and revenue by $612,000 related to Homeland Security Grants.

There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

District Attorney

68. Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases the salaries and
employee benefit appropriation of the District Attorney by $158,000 and 2.0
budgeted positions related to the child support arrest warrant program. The
appropriation increase is offset by a corresponding increase in Intrafund transfer.
There is no net County cost impact.

Emergency Preparedness and Response

69. Approve a general fund appropriation for the Emergency Preparedness and
Response budget unit that increases appropriation and revenue by $34,460,000
to reflect changes due to a variety of Homeland Security Grants. There is no net
County cost impact and no position changes.

Mental Health

70. Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $4,255,000 for the
Department of Mental Health, fully offset with revenue due to a ten-percent (10%)
increase in acute rates for contracted Medi-Cal Fee-for-Service Psychiatric
Hospitals. There is no net County impact and no position changes.

Page 7 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $3,958,000 for the
Department of Mental Health, fully offset with revenue that reflects funding for a
Tri-City Mental Health contract to provide services to Medi-Cal beneficiaries.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $945,000 for the Department
of Mental Health, fully offset with revenue that reflects increases for Homeland
Security Grants. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $4,320,000 for the
Department of Mental Health, fully offset with an increase in federal revenue that
will provide funding for costs for unreimbursed psychiatric services to Medi-Cal
beneficiaries. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $946,000 and 6.0 budgeted
positions for the Department of Mental Health that is fully offset with Mental
Health Services Act funding. The increase in appropriation will be used to
facilitate the ongoing implementation of the Department of Mental Health's Deficit
Mitigation Plan through continued transformation. There is no net County cost
impact.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of Mental
Health that reduces overall appropriation and revenue by $299,000 as a result of
various adjustments. There is no net County cost impact and no position
changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for $1,888,000 for the
Department of Mental Health primarily attributable to cost increases from other
County departments. These costs are fully offset with increases in State
revenue. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Probation Department

77.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $579,000 and 5.0 budgeted
positions for the Probation Department’s Special Services budget unit for the
expansion of school-based programs within the San Fernando Valley to support
academic achievement and address school attachment barriers. This
appropriation increase is fully offset with federal revenues. There is no net
County cost impact.

Page 8 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

78.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $734,000 for the Probation
Department’s Special Services budget unit for the child welfare services outcome
improvement plan, which is a collaborative effort with the Department of Children
and Family Services and Probation. This appropriation increase is fully offset
with State revenues. There is no net County cost impact and no position
changes.

Public Social Services

78a

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases appropriation
and revenue for the Department of Public Social Services’ Assistance budget by
$200,000 for the Refugee Employment Program. There is no net County cost
impact and no position changes.

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

79.

80.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that reduces both appropriation
and revenue by $3,682,000 and a reduction of 59.0 budgeted positions for the
Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk as a result of the reduction in real estate
recording fees. There is no net County cost impact,

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that reduces both appropriation
and revenue by $19,000 for the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk as a result of
less than anticipated fund balance in the Social Security Truncation Special
Fund. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Sheriff’'s Department

81.

82.

83.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and revenue by $1,835,000 and 13.0 budgeted positions for the
Sheriff's Department need to complete fingerprinting services. There is no net
County cost impact.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and revenue by $65,000 for the Sheriffs Department to reflect
position adjustments related to Board-approved reclassifications. There is no net
County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and revenue by $5,136,000 and 35.0 budgeted positions for the
Sheriff's Department to reflect increases in contract law enforcement services as
requested by contract cities. There is no net County cost impact.

Page 9 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and revenue by $73,000 and 1.0 budgeted positions for the
Sheriffs Department to reflect increases in court services as requested by the
Superior Court. There is no net County cost impact.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and revenue by $14,000 for the Sheriff's Department to reflect
position adjustments in the Custody and General Support budget units. There is
no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and revenue by $2,128,000 for the Sheriff's Department to address
unavoidable cost increases in such areas as fuel and prisoner food. There is no
net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and revenue by $14,433,000 for the Sheriff's Department due to
changes in grant funding for the department. There is no net County cost impact
and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and revenue by $596,000 and 8.0 budgeted positions for the
Sheriff's Department to address increases in the department's workload. There
is no net County cost impact.

Children and Family Services

89.

90.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both revenue
and appropriation by $88,000 for the Department of Children and Family
Services for grant funded programs. There is no net County cost impact and no
position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that decreases both revenue
and appropriation by $1,065,000 for the Department of Children and Family
Services to reflect a reduction in the allocation for the Child Care Program.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Page 10 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

MINISTERIAL CHANGES

Assessor

o1.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $80,000 from the
Assessor's salaries and employee benefits appropriation to it services and
supplies appropriation to address increases in mileage reimbursement. There is
no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Auditor-Controller

92.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $1,300,000 from
the Auditor-Controller's revenue budget to its Intrafund transfer appropriation due
to recent budgeting changes to the Countywide workers’ compensation budget.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Beaches and Harbors

93.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that realigns $937,000 in
revenue for the Department of Beaches and Harbors Marina budget unit related
to the County’s takeover of Parcel 47 in the Marina. There is no net County cost
impact and no position changes.

Career Development Program

94.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $250,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Nondepartmental Special Account
budget to fund a contract intended to help develop a plan for an academic-based
career path program for SEIU 721 employees. There is no net County cost
impact and no position changes.

Child Support Services

95.

96.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Child Support Services
Department that transfers $2,474,000 from its services and supplies
appropriation to salaries and employee benefits appropriation for the projected
cost of implementing the department’s imaging projects. There is no net County
cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Child Support Services
Department that transfers $52,000 from its salaries and employee benefits
appropriation related to a position reclassification approved by the Board of
Supervisors. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Page 11 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Children and Family Services

97.

98.

99.

100.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $110,000 from
the Designation for DCFS to the Department of Children and Family Services for
start-up costs associated with the LAC+USC Satellite Medical Hub at MacLaren
Children’s Center. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $8,935,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Department of Children and Family
Services to effectuate the transfer of the department's information technology
function to the Department of internal Services. There is no net County cost
impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $220,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Department of Children and Family
Services to fund two (2) additional social workers who will provide services to
children in the Montebello and Pomona Valley Unified School Districts. There is
no net County cost impact.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of Children
and Family Services that transfers $75,000 from the department's salaries and
employee benefits appropriation to its services and supplies appropriation due to
final position allocations and reclassifications for the Medical Hub Program.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Children’s Special Investigation Unit

101.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $600,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Nondepartmental Special Account
budget to fund the creation of the Children’s Special Investigation Unit, as
approved by the Board. There is no net County cost impact and no position
changes.

Community and Senior Services

102.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $124,000 to
create 1.0 budgeted position from the Department of Community and Senior
Services’ services and supplies appropriation to its salaries and employee
benefits appropriation related to the Workforce Investment Act. This adjustment
will ensure that the department complies with statutory requirements and federal
labor law. There is no net County cost impact.

Page 12 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

County Counsel

103.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $5,911,000 from
the County Counsel's revenue budget to its Intrafund transfer appropriation due
to recent budgeting changes to the Countywide workers’ compensation budget.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

District Attorney

104.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and revenue by $365,000 and adds 3.0 budgeted positions for the
District Attorney related to the Auto Insurance Fraud Program. There is no net
County cost impact.

General Purpose Revenue and Property Tax Alignment

105.

Approve a general fund budget adjustment that realigns a variety of general
purpose revenues including property tax due to changes in economic conditions.
There is no overali net County cost impact and no position changes.

Health Services

106.

Approve a Department of Health Services appropriation adjustment to reduce the
use of funds from the Enterprise Fund Designation by $12,148,000, and to make
other necessary transfers of appropriation; with a net decrease of 657.0
budgeted positions, primarily to reflect the reduction of unfunded vacant positions
at the LAC+USC Medical Center and the reduction of positions at the Martin
Luther King, Jr. Multi-Service Ambulatory Care Center pursuant to the revised
staffing plan.

Homeless and Housing Program

107.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $500,000 in
funding from the Homeless and Housing Program budget to the Chief Executive
Office to reflect the shift of unspent Homeless Prevention Initiative administrative
funding to replace the loss of CalWORKs Single Allocation funds to support the
evaluation of HPI Homeless Programs by the Chief Executive Office’s Service
Integration Research and Evaluation section. There is no net County cost impact
and no position changes.

Page 13 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Internal Services Department

108.

109.

110.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that reduces both appropriation
and intrafund transfer for the Internal Services Department by $35,000 to
properly allocate budgeted positions. There is no net County cost impact and no
position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that reduces both appropriation
and intrafund transfer for the Internal Services Department by $27,000 related to
the department's Telecommunications Branch reorganization. There is no net
County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that increases both
appropriation and intrafund transfer for the Internal Services Department by
$24,000 related to various position reclassification approved by the Board of
Supervisors. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Judgments and Damages

111.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that realigns $85,000 in
appropriation and revenue within the Judgments and Damages budget unit related
to changes in legal fees. There is no net County cost impact and no position
changes.

Live Scan Investigations

112. Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $100,000 from
the Designation for Live Scan to the Department of Health Services’
Administrative budget unit to provide funding for Live Scan investigations. There
is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Mental Health
113. Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of Mental

Health that increases State revenues by $4,964,000 and reduces State Vehicle
License Fee (VLF) Realignment revenue by a corresponding amount in the VLF
Realignment budget unit. There is no net County cost impact and no position
changes.

Page 14 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

114.

115.

116.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of Mental
Health that transfers $334,000 in services and supplies appropriation to the
department’s salaries and employee benefits appropriation for 3.0 budgeted
positions. This transfer is needed to assist in the implementation of the Katie A.
Strategic Plan. There is no net County cost impact.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of Mental
Health that has the net effect of increasing appropriation by $72,000, which is
fully offset with increases in State revenue. This adjustment is needed to
properly align the department's budget for the PATH's McKinney Grant and the
Harbor/UCLA AIDS expansion program. There is no net County cost impact and
no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of Mental
Health that reflects an overall appropriation increase of $325,000 and 1.0
budgeted position, fully offset with a corresponding increase in State revenue.
This adjustment is needed for various position allocations and realignments.
There is no net County cost impact.

Ombudsman

117.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $22,000 from the
Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Ombudsman for the civil graffiti
program. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Parks and Recreation

118.

119.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $66,000 from the
Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Department of Parks and Recreation
for costs associated with new and refurbished park facilities. There is no net
County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $340,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Department of Parks and
Recreation to help meet water quality mandates at Whittier Narrows Legg Lake.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Probation Department

120.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $3,014,000 in
salaries and employee benefits appropriation in the departments’ Support
Services budget unit to its Field Services budget unit. There is no net County
cost impact and no position changes.

Page 15 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $214,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Probation Depariment for the
Behavior Management Program. There is no net County cost impact and no
position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $100,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Probation Department to fund the
Global Positioning System to better track high-risk offenders. There is no net
County cost impact and no position changes.

~ Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $275,000 from

the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Probation Department to fund the
costs associated with the Probation Department Human Resources
refurbishment project. There is no net County cost impact and no position
changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $414,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Probation Department for 7.0
budgeted positions to enhance level lil supervision at the juvenile halls. There is
no net County cost impact.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $207,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Probation Department to fund lease
cost increases at the Pomona office, which is related to the growth in youth
service programs in the San Gabriel Valley. There is no net County cost impact
and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $295,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Probation Department for 7.0
budgeted positions to enhance the community detention program, intake and
detention control and camp community transition program. There is no net
County cost impact.

Project 50

127.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $23,000 from the
Homeless and Housing budget to the Public Health Programs related to Project
50. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Page 16 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Provisional Financing Uses

128.

129.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $18,238,000 from
the Designation for Health Services Future Financing Requirements to the
Provisional Financing Uses budget for the Health Department's PPP program.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $450,000 from
the Designation for CEO Information Technology Enhancements to the
Provisional Financing Uses budget for the MEDS Alert Tracking System. There
is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Public Defender

130. Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $2,000,000 from
the Provisional Financing Uses budget to the Public Defender to restore funding
so that the department can meet its operating needs. There is no net County
cost impact and no position changes.

Public Health
131. Reflects various appropriation and revenue adjustments, aligns the Department’s

budget units with available State and federal resources, and adds a total of 5.0
budgeted positions, fully offset by an increase in State grant funding, license
fees, and/or a decrease in services and supplies appropriation with no overall net
County cost impact.

Public Social Services

132.

133.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment of $90,000 and a reduction of
2.0 budgeted positions that reflects decreases in appropriation and revenue
related to the reclassification changes and corrections for the Department of
Public Social Services. There is no net County cost impact.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfer $7,589,000 from
the Department of Public Social Services Indigent Aid budget other charges
appropriation to its services and supplies appropriation in order to correctly
classify anticipated expenditures. There is no net County cost impact and no
position changes.

Page 17 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

134.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of Public
Social Services that transfers $67,000 and reduces 1.0 budgeted positions from
the department’s salaries and employee benefits appropriation to its services and
supplies appropriation to reflect the transfer of monitoring functions with the
department. There is no net County cost impact.

Salaries and Employee Benefits

135.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $3,954,000 from
the Nondepartmental Special Accounts budget unit to various budget units for
Board-approved increases in salaries and employee benefits that were not yet
incorporated in the Adopted Budget. There is no net County cost impact and no
position changes.

The Supplemental Budget Request also includes adjustments to ordinance and
budgeted positions as a result of position reclassifications and other position
changes. These changes may affect the number of budgeted positions
throughout the County but will have no net affect on appropriation or net County
cost.

Sheriff’'s Department

136.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that realigns a variety of
revenue sources for the Sheriffs Department. There is no net County cost
impact and no position changes.

Timecard Processing Services

137.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $15,000 from the
Health Services Administration budget to the Public Health Programs related to the
timecard processing services. There is no net County cost impact and no position
changes.

Treasurer and Tax Collector

138.

139.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment that transfers $1,924,000 from
the capital project budget to the Rent Expense Budget ($1,600,000) and the
Treasurer and Tax Collector ($324,000) related to the acquisition of a new
warehouse for the Public Guardian. There is no net County cost impact and no
position changes.

Approve a general fund appropriation adjustment for the Treasurer and Tax

Collector that realigns $20,000 in the Department’s revenue budget. There is no
net County cost impact and no position changes.

Page 18 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

140. This budget adjustment was not used.

141. This budget adjustment was not used.

142. This budget adjustment was not used.

SPECIAL FUNDS/SPECIAL DISTRICITS

Asset Development Implementation Fund

143. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment of $6,098,000 that reflects the
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures and a
one-time allocation for the Long Beach Courthouse Replacement Project. There
is no net County cost impact.

Regional Park and Open Space District

144. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment of $46,032,000 that reflects the
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures. There is
no net County cost impact.

Criminal Justice Facilities Temporary Construction Fund

145. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment of $522,000 that reflects the
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures. There is
no net County cost impact.

Capital Project — Fire Department

146. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment of $6,904,000 that reflects the
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures for Fire
Department related improvements. There is no net County cost impact.

Capital Project — Public Works - Flood

147. Approve a special district fund appropriation adjustment of $1,725,000 that
reflects the reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing
figures for flood related improvements. There is no net County cost impact.

Page 19 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Capital Project — Public Works - Aviation

148. Approve an aviation fund appropriation adjustment of $4,303,000 that reflects the
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures for
County operated airport related improvements. There is no net County cost
impact.

GAP Loan
149. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment of $6,343,000 that reflects the
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures. There is

no net County cost impact.

Health Facilities

150. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment of $47,657,000 that reflects
reallocation of FY 2006-07 carryover based on year-end closing figures related to
health capital improvements. There is no net County cost impact.

LAC+USC Medical Center Replacement

151. Approve a Special Fund appropriation adjustment of $35,082,000 that reflects
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures and
realignment of revenue sources. There is no net County cost impact.

1562. Approve a Special Fund appropriation adjustment of $1,000,000 that reflects
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures. There is
no net County cost impact.

Marina Del Rey

153. Approve a Special Fund appropriation adjustment of $1,167,000 that reflects
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures for
marina related capital improvements. There is no net County cost impact.

Del Valle

154. Approve a Special Fund appropriation adjustment of $188,000 that reflects
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures for
Del Valle Training Center related capital improvements. There is no net County
cost impact.

Page 20 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and Measures Vehicle Accumulated Capital
Outlay (ACO) Fund

155. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Agricultural
Commissioner/Weights and Measures Vehicle ACO Fund that reduces $8,000
from the appropriation for contingency, cancels $26,000 from the fund’s
Designation for Program Expansion, and increases fixed assets equipment
appropriation by $34,000 to provide funding for vehicle purchases. There is no
net County cost impact and no positions.

Cable TV Franchise Fund

166. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Cable TV Franchise
Fund that cancels $75,000 from the Designation for Program Expansion and
increases the fund’s services and supplies by a corresponding amount to allow
for the procurement of replacement parts for the Board hearing room. There IS
no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Civic Art Special Fund

157. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Arts Commission that
transfers $328.,000 for the fund’s services and supplies appropriation to its other
financial uses appropriation for the Military and Veterans Patriotic Hall Capital
Project. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

158. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Arts Commission that
cancels $700,000 from the Designation for Program Expansion and increases
the fund’s other financial uses appropriation by $700,000 so the funds can be
transferred to the Fire Department ACO Fund. There is no net County cost
impact and no position changes.

District Attorney Asset Forfeiture Fund

159. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the District Attorney Asset
Forfeiture Fund that transfers $324,000 for appropriation for contingency to
services and supplies. There is no net County cost impact and no position
changes.

DNA Identification Fund — Local Share

160.  Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the DNA ldentification Fund
— Local Share that increases both appropriation and revenue by $443,000 to
reflect current updated funding estimates. There is no net County cost impact
and no position changes. '

Page 21 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Fire Department

161.

Approve a special district appropriation adjustment that reflects additional
financing requirements of $16.9 million that are needed to fund increased
salaries and employee benefits ($8.6 million) for the addition of 3.0 positions for
the opening of Fire Station 108 in the Fall (12), reinstatement of positions for
Camp 15 that did not close (9), implementation of a 4-person staffing plan at
various fire stations (32), and negotiated salaries and employee benefit
increases, as well as increases in services and supplies ($2.2 million), fixed
assets (30.4 million), other charges ($0.7 million), and designations for capital
projects ($5.1 million), offset by additional fund balance ($16.9 million) and
increased revenues ($0.1 million). There is no net County cost impact.

Fire Department Accumulated Capital Outlay (ACO) Fund

162.

Approve a special district appropriation adjustment for the Fire Department’s
ACO Fund that reduces appropriation for contingency by $3,114,000, other
financial uses by $89,000 and operating transfer in by $225,000 to adjust for
year-end closing and transfers from another fund. There is no net County cost
impact and no position changes.

Fire Department Developer Fee Funds

163.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Fire Department
Developer Fee Funds that reduces appropriation for contingency by $797,000,
cancels $2,820,000 in the Designation for Program Expansion, and realigns
various other appropriations and decreases revenue by $1,072,000. There is no
net County cost impact and no position changes.

Health Services Hospital Services Account Fund

164.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Hospital Services
Account Fund that increases revenue and appropriation by $4,438,000 for Board-
approved contract changes with various private hospitals.

Health Services LAC+USC Medical Center Replacement ACO Fund

165.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the LAC+USC Medical
Center Replacement ACO Fund that transfers $4,011,000 from fixed assets
equipment appropriation to the fund’s services and supplies appropriation to align
appropriation to make necessary purchases for the LAC+USC Replacement
Facility. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Page 22 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Health Services Measure B Special Tax Fund

166.

167.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Measure B Special Tax
Fund that reflects increases in revenue and appropriation by $45,173,000 related
to the Board-approved consumer price index adjustment to the property tax
assessment rate. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Measure B Special Tax
Fund that transfers $3,450,000 from the appropriation for contingency to the
fund’s services and supplies appropriation to reflect unspent prior year savings.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Health Services Physicians Services Account Fund

168.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment to the Physicians Services
Account that increases the fund’'s services and supplies appropriation by
$18.290,000, which is offset with a $3,538,000 reduction in appropriation for
contingency and a $14,752,000 designation cancellation. These changes are
needed to update the fund for year-end closing adjustments. There is no net
County cost impact and no position changes.

Parks and Recreation — Landscape and Lighting Act Districts (LLAD)

169.

Approve a special district appropriation adjustment for the Department of Parks
and Recreation to reflect the re-establishment of the Zone 47 fund due to
continuing receipt of benefit assessments that will be distributed to the City of
Santa Clarita as mandated by the July 3, 2007 Board order. There is no net
County cost impact and no position changes.

Public Library

170.

171.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Public Library that
increases revenue and appropriation by $1,128,000 for changes in general
County overhead charges. The corresponding adjustment to the general fund
was reflected in a prior budget phase. There is no net County cost impact and
no position changes.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Public Library that
increases revenue and appropriation by $1,030,000 and transfers funding from
the general fund capital project budget to the Public Library Fund. The transfer
will be used for purchases at the La Crescenta branch. There is no net County
Cost impact and no position changes.

Page 23 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

172.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Public Library that
transfers $5,356,000 from the fund’s appropriation for contingency to the services
and supplies appropriation ($3,278,000), fixed assets equipment appropriation
($165,000) and supplements the Designation for Program Expansion by
$1,913,000. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Public Works — Flood Control District

173.

174.

175.

176.

Approve a special district appropriation adjustment for the Flood Control District
that increases both revenue and appropriation by $12,964,000 to provide funding
for compliance with the Clean Water Act and urban storm water runoff
improvements. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a special district appropriation adjustment for the Flood Control District
that increases appropriation and revenue by $5,492,000 for anticipated federal
and State disaster aid reimbursement for the 2004-05 Winter Rain Storms.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a special district appropriation adjustment for the Flood Control District
that reduces appropriation and revenue by $27,000,000 due to the anticipated
non-reimbursement of claims related to the Los Angeles County Drainage Area
Project. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a special district appropriation adjustment for the Flood Control District
that reduces appropriation and revenues by $5,400,000 and realigns the district’s
revenue budget to better reflect expected operating results. There is no net
County cost impact and no position changes.

Public Works Garbage Disposal Districts

177.

Approve a special districts appropriation adjustment for the Garbage Disposal
Districts Funds to reflect revenue increases of $574,000 as a result of increases
in collections fees, coupled with a cancellation of $149,000 from the Designation
for Rate Stabilization, which offsets services and supplies increases of $723,000.
There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Public Works — Internal Services Fund

178.

Approve an internal services fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of
Public Works that realigns the funds revenue budget to better reflect expected
operating results. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Page 24 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ‘
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

179.

180.

Approve an internal services fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of
Public Works that increase appropriation and revenue by $413,000 to reflect the
additional 5.0 budgeted positions. There is no net County cost impact.

Approve an internal services fund appropriation adjustment for the Department of
Public Works that cancels $1,200,000 from the Designation for Fixed Asset
Replacement and supplements the Designation for IT Enhancements by
$1,200,000. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Public Works — Road Fund

181.

182.

183.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Road Fund that cancels
$10,112,000 in designations and increases services and supplies appropriation
by $3,500,000 and supplements a Road Fund designation by $6,612,000. This
adjustment is needed to provide funding for additional streetscape improvement
projects. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Road Fund that cancels
$3,000,000 from the Designation for Prop 42 Transportation Congestion
Improvements and reduces State Prop 42 revenues by a corresponding amount.
This adjustment is necessary to account for Prop 42 revenue reductions. There
is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Road Fund that
increases State Prop 1B Funds by $16,774,000 that finances a $2,774,000
increase in the fund’s services and supplies appropriation and supplements the
Designation for Prop 1B Infrastructure Bond Funds by $14,000,000. There is no
net County cost impact and no position changes.

Public Works Sewer Maintenance Districts Funds

184.

Approve a special district appropriation adjustment to various sewer maintenance
districts that increases appropriation and revenue by $4,890,000 related to a
June 24, 2008 Board-approved rate increase. There is no net County cost
impact and no position changes.

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Micrographics Fund

185.

Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Registrar-
Recorder/County Clerk’s Micrographics Fund that transfers $415,000 from the
appropriation for contingency to other financial uses to reflect year-end closing
balances. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Page 25 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Modernization/Improvement Fund

186. Approve a special fund appropriaton adjustment for the Registrar-
Recorder/County Clerk’s Modernization/Improvement Fund that reflects a
$6,713,000 increase in revenue and appropriation. There is no net County cost
impact and no position changes.

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Vitals and Health Statistics Fund

187. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Registrar-
Recorder/County Clerk’s Vitals and Health Statistics Fund that cancels $329,000
from the Designation for Program Expansion and increases the other financial
uses appropriation by $329,000 to support, maintain, and improve automation of
vital record systems and the collection and analysis of birth and death certificate
information. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Sheriff Automated Fingerprint Identification System Fund

188. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Sheriffs Automated
Fingerprint ldentification System Fund that transfers $2,367,000 from the
services and supplies appropriation to the fund's other financial uses
appropriation. There is no net County cost impact and no position changes.

Sheriff Narcotics Fund

189. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Sheriff's Narcotics Fund
that transfers $120,000 from the services and supplies appropriation to the fund’s
other financial uses appropriation. There is no net County cost impact and no
position changes.

Sheriff Inmate Welfare Fund

190.  Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Sheriff's Inmate Welfare
Fund that reflects a net increase in appropriation of $5,600,000, fully offset with a
$5,600,000 increase in revenue. There is no net County cost impact and no
position changes.

Sheriff Vehicle Theft Prevention Fund

191. Approve a special fund appropriation adjustment for the Sheriff's Vehicle Theft
Prevention Fund that transfers $3,415,000 from the services and supplies
appropriation to the fund’s other financial uses appropriation. There is no net
County cost impact and no position changes.

Page 26 of 27



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Park In-Lieu

192.  Approve a Special Fund appropriation adjustment of $573,000 that reflects the
reallocation of FY 2007-08 carryover based on year-end closing figures. There is
no net County cost impact and no position changes.

MM (2008-08 SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS.DOC)

Page 27 of 27



PINK ' o BOARD OF -
’ SUPERVISORS

76R 352M 11/83 . » ) : OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES _ -
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT ~ Ro. -
DEPARTMENT OF _ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE SEPTEMBER 30 2008

AUDITOR—CONTROLLER
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR
FY 2008-09
| 4-VOTES
SOURCES v USES

General Fund - A01
See Attached.

JUSTIFICATION

Justification: Reflects the reallocation of FY 2007-08 Adopted Budget carryovers based on year-end closing figures;
inclusion of $0.5 million for replacement of rotted wood planks at Schabarum Regional Park and $0.75 Million to the ..
Eastern Ave Hillside Stabilization Project.

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED AS REVISED"

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR — ‘ - . 0
\/ RECOMMENDATION dbg’v 2 20 o y ;M" /4 éé"w—] g
_ . VZHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY %M.— %‘l@/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO? SI M&A&L&\ 2608 | BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION /
/ GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE /.')fﬂce Space Renovatjon (1)
£ Appropriation for Contingency AQ1 - CP - 6014 - 65020 - 8702<5
/ A01-3303 Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  § 99,000 v INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 99,000
TOTAL 99,000 TOTAL $ 99,000 /
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of appropriation from the Office of Affirmative Action Operating Budget to the Office
Renovation Project to fund capital expenditures.

Bt Sla Ao Slboma t0/2loy



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE

Appropriation for Contingency

A01-3303

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY $ 198,000 7

ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL

/ East Ante)ope )/alleyAnimal/Shelter (5) /'East Antelope Vallgy Animal Shelter (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65023-69570 A01-CP-6014-65023-69570 ,
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP / Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE REVENUE 164,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 164,000

ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL

Lancaster Animal Barn Sitting and Utilities (5)
A01-CP-6014-65023-77537

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 66,000

_ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL
< Lancaster Spay/N;-:f(xter Cjnic Replacement (5)
A01-CP-6014-65023-77536
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 44,000

ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL
/ Carson Animal Shelter Spay/Neuter Clinic (2)
A01-CP-6014-65023-77538
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 44,000

ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL
Baldwin Park Spay/Neutey Clinic (1)
A01-CP-6014-65023-77539

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements ‘/
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 44,000
TOTAL $ 362,000 / TOTAL $ 362,000

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the carryover of appropriation to iower or higher than anticipated FY 07-08 expenditures.

BnH Sl b %w SHecima (0 /2 /oy

%

D



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES , FINANCIAL USES
GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE AUDITOR CONTROLLER
Appropriation for Contingency ZHOA 5th Floor l?éfurbishment 1)
A01-3303 AD1-CP-6014-65021-86930
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY $ 858,000 Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 858,000
TOTAL $ 858,000 \/ TOTAL $ 858,000

JUSTIFICATION
Reflects the adjustments to appropriation due to lower than anticipated expenditures in FY 2007-08.

Dph# S| q@w\_ﬁww /0 [a /oy

Y

W\



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09
4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency
A01-3303 /
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY $ 738,000
 BEACHES AND HARBORS BEACHES AND HARBORS
-~ Marina Water Quality Improvements (4) / Beaches - Water %ality),m/provemems 4)
A01-CP-96-9919-65024-69219 A01-CP-6014-65024-69219
Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE REVENUE 120,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 578,000
‘BEACHES AND HARBORS BEACHES AND HARBORS
/ Beaches - Youth/,-Center 4 /Beaches - Youth Ceptér (4) //'
A01-CP-6014-65024-69222 A01-CP-88-882A-65024-69222
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements / / Rev: State Prop 12/CP M
DECREASE APPROPRIATION "/ 2,742,000 DECREASE REVENUE 345,000,
BEACHES AND HARBORS
~ Beaches - Youth Cepfer (4) s ,
A01-CP-96-9919-65024-69222 /
Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP 1,800,0007
DECREASE REVENUE
BEACHES AND HARBORS BEACHES AND HARBORS
/ Beaches - View Pier/g{arking/Lot improvements (3) 7 Beaches - View Pij "r/Parbin’g Lot improvements (3)
A01-CP-94-9923-65024-69225 , , AD1-CP-8014-65024-69225
Other Miscellaneous/CP // Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE REVENUE 171,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 51,000 \/

BEACHES AND HARBORS
/Beaches - View PieyParking)_/dt improvements (3)
A01-CP-91-R400-65024-69225

Rev: Prop A RPOSD \/(/
DECREASE REVENUE 120,000
BEACHES AND HARBORS BEACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Blocker Beach %:/cess Improvements (3) Beaches - Blocker Beach,Access improvements (3)
A01-CP-88-8752-65024-77367 ~ A01-CP-6014-65024-77367
State Other/CP / Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE REVENUE 367,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 279,000
BEACHES AND HARBORS
- Beaches - Generalfmproyements (3}
A01-CP-6014-65024-86469
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 407,000 +-
BEACHES AND HARBORS
- Beaches - Rfurb 2e/neral Improvements (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86471
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 786,000’
EACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Malibug/each Tank and Rebar Removal (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86807
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 70,000

Dot 8 & Ao Slane tololot o



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT

- EACHES AND HARBORS

- ./ Beaches -Dan sgpc/ker Be/ach Erosion (3)
" A01-CP-6014-65024-86809

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

EACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Malibu B??ch/ Erosjon (3)
A01-CP-96-9919-65024-86810
Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

BEACHES AND HARBORS

_Beaches - Point Dyme Beach Erosion (3)
A01-CP-6014-65624-86811
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

BEACHES AND HARBORS

Beaches - Topanga’éea Erosion (3)
AQ1-CP-6014-65024-86812

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

BEACHES AND HARBORS

~Beaches - Zuma Bgédch Erpsion (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86813
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

_BEACHES AND HARBORS
" Beaches - Accessu?% 25148 Malibu Road (3)
A01-CP-96-9919-65024-86830
Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

EACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Zuma Arizgna Crozéing 3)
A01-CP-96-9919-65024-86836
Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

 BEACHES AND HARBORS

/ Beaches - Malibu/ rfric‘if Congcrete Pad (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86838

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION

BEACHES AND HARBORS

CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09
4 -VOTES

BEACHES AND HARBORS

Beaches - Moor;sg{dow;fBeach Accessway (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86808

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

758,000 /‘/

BEACHES AND HARBORS
/ Beaches - MalibuBeach Erosion (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86810
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
183,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION

748,000 J\/

a
766,000

BEACHES AND HARBORS
~Beaches - Zuma Beal "Erosiya 3)
AD1-CP-96-9919-65024-86813
~ / Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP
807,0004/ DECREASE REVENUE

_BEACHES AND HARBORS
/ Beaches - Accessiay - 25118 Malibu Road (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86830

/ Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
3,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION

« BEACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Malibu,Accessways (3) L& & 70 pct
A01-CP-6014-65024-86831
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

BEACHES AND HARBORS
/Beaches - Zuma /Aﬁzona  Ciossing (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86836
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
30,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION

Beaches - Malibu/Surjrider Concrete Pad (3)
01-CP-96-9919-65024-86838
/ Rev: Operating Transfer in/CP

DECREASE REVENUE

EACHES AND HAi}B;?RS

14,000

192,000 /

183,000 \/

26,000 '\//

336,000 /
162,000 \/

30,000

/,
11,000 \/



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09
// - 4-VOTES
Beaches - Marin?&é:h Erosion (4)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86839
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements /
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 17,000 "
EACHES AND HARBORS BEACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Redondo Béach $énd Loss (4) / Beaches - Redonc}o’Beach and Loss (4)

A01-CP-96-9919-65024-86845
‘Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

EACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Torran: Be?df- Erosion (4)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86847
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

BEACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Venice Beach Ergsgion (3)
A01-CP-96-9919-65024-86848

Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

A01-CP-6014-65024-8684

/ Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
663,000

INCREASE APPROPRIATION

‘BEACHES AND HARBORS

Beaches - Torrance Beach /Ef’bsion 4)

A01-CP-96-9919-65024-86847
~ / Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP.
384,000~/ DECREASE REVENUE

/BEACHES AND HARBORS

Beaches - Venice Béach /Erosion 3)

“A01-CP-6014-65024-86848

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

405,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION

3,334,000 \/
315,000 \/

539,000 /

BEACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Zuma Access and Public Entrance (3)
A01-CP-96-9919-65024-86849

Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP / Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE REVENUE 58,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 225,000

ﬁEACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Zuma Access apd Public Entrance (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86849

SEACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Dockweiler Beach Improvements Il (4)
A01-CP-6014-68024-86850

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 61,000
/éEACHES AND HARBORS /BEACHES AND HARBORS
Beaches - Broad Beayzﬁ Acce§ way (3) Beaches - Broad/Beach/Acc;éssway 3)
A01-CP-96-9919-65024-86854 : AD1-CP-6014-65024-86854
Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP / Fixed Assets-Building and improvements \/
INCREASE REVENUE 172,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 412,000

_BEACHES AND HAF{BORS
< Riurb - Manhattap-Beach.Clarifier Tank (4)

A01-CP-6014-65024-86979 ’
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements . /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 14,000
/BEACHES AND HARBORi/ '
Rfurb - Zuma Begc/h Clarifigr Tank (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86980 . .
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 20,000
BEACHES AND HARBORS
Rfurb - Venice Bea;ﬁ Sewér Line Replacement (3)
A01-CP-6014-65024-86981 /
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements V
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 2,000



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4-VOTES

B Admimistration Bop! Project_(4)

,’VBEACHES AND HARBO/RS : /BEACHES AND HABBOR/S ‘
Venice Beach Parkingy:ot Iz‘éhtinga’nd Repair (3) Venice Beach Par}iﬁg Lot Lighting and Repair
A01-CP-96-9919-65024-8703 / A01-CP-6014-65024-87038
Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP _ » Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE REVENUE 135,000 §/ INCREASE APPROPRIATION
TOTAL $ 10,476,000 \/ TOTAL
JUSTIFICATION

Refiects the carryover of appropriation to lower or higher than anticipated FY 07-08 expenditures.

®)

1,373,000 \/

$ 10,476,000 \/



FINANCIAL SOURCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency
A01-3303

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES -

FINANCIAL USES
/|§OARD OF SUPERVISO\;S/'

v Executive Office Lobby Regfovation - Customer Service Center (1)
A01-CP-6014-65060-870'19
J / Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY $ $3,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 3,000
TOTAL $ 3,000 ./ TOTAL $ 3,000 /

BA¥ S| p

W,. (ﬁ]&,w\.a_/ /O 41/02



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES

MCOMMUN!TY & SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES
San Pedro Service\éfenter denovation (4)

A01-CP-6014-65054-87001

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements Y
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $ 19,000
TOTAL $

Ba#
S| ,F #@wﬁm YAY.S

FINANCIAL USES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency
A01-3303

INCREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  § 19,000 /

19,000 / TOTAL

— 1



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09
4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
/'JONSUMER AFFAIRS ’
GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE CA - ID Theft Unjit' (1)
Appropriation for Contingency AD1-CP-6014-65053-86978
A01-3303 v Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  § . 5,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 5,000
TOTAL $ 5,000 I/ TOTAL $ 5,000 /



FINANCIAL SOURCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE

Appropriation for Contingency

A01-3303

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY

CORONER |
Coroner Ann ég& |ng (1
A01-CP - 9-65029 - 77354

Operating Transfer In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

TOTAL

JUSTIFICATION

$

]

$

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

312,000 7

161,000 /
473,000 /

Reflects the carryover of 07-08 actual expenditures lower than anticipated.

FINANCIAL USES

CORONER v /
Coroner Annex Building (1)

AO1 - CP - 6014 - 65029 - 77354

Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL

LrH <A 7‘@\4/@%&/@;@ o /3 le3

$

473,000 \/

’
/

/

473000



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES

OUNTY COUNS
County Counsel ﬁrb yéh Floor Refurbishment (1)
AD1-CP-6014-65025-86863

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements / ‘//
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $ 132,000

7

TOTAL $ 132,000 /

JUSTIFICATION

FINANCIAL USES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency

A01-3303 (/
INCREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  $ 132,000

TOTAL 3 132,000 /

Reflects the adjustments to appropriation due to higher than anticipated expenditures in FY 2007-08.



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency
A01-3303
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY $ 32,000 4

EAST LA CIVIC CENTER

ELA Civic Center Reple;ggévent Facility (1)
A01-CP-6014-65031-77398

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

/

!

DECREASE APPROPRIATION $ 3,000\J

EAST LACIVICCENTER EAST LA CIVIC CENTER

ELA CivicVCergltér RfuyB Pergz{rming Arts Stage (1) . . ELA Civic Center,Rfurb Pefforming Arts Stage (1)
A01-CP-90-8946-65031-86768 A01-CP-6014-65031-86768

l/ Rev: CDBG Hsng & Comm Dev Act/CP / Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE REVENUE 13,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 48,000
TOTAL 3 48,000 / TOTAL 3 28,000 V

Lad < | o Fdwno 10laloy



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES ' FINANCIAL USES
General Fund
Health Services Administration
/. AO1-HS-2000-20000

Services & Supplies S/
Decrease Appropriation $ 19,000
General Fund
Tobacco Designation /GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE

- A01-3096 Appropriation for Contingency
Des-HS-Tobacco Settlement A01-3303
Decrease Designation 239,000  INCREASEAPPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY § 63,0007
HEALTH SERVICES HEALTH SERVICES

e Health - Sun Valley HC New Health Center (3) Health - Sun Valley HC New Health Center (3)
A01-CP-94-9923-65036-69214 /" AD1-CP-6014-65036-69214
Rev: Other Miscellaneous/CP Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE REVENUE $ 100,000 / INCREASE APPROPRIATION 318,000

HEALTH SERVICES

. Health - Harbor Parlow Library Retrofit (2)
< AQ1-CP-6014-65036-86516
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 54,000

HEALTH SERVICES

Health - Central HC Rfurb Remodel X-Ray Space (1)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86571

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 73,000

HEALTH SERVICES

Health - Various Site SB 1953 Evaluation (All)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86628

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 10,000

HEALTH SERVICES

/’ Health - Humphrey HC Hot Water Pipe Replacement (2)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86637

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements ;
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 32,000 4

HEALTH SERVICES

/- Health - El Monte HC Pharmacy Renovation (1)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86701
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements ]
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 231,000 /

gA:ﬂ; 5[ KWW{D&/O%



HEALTH SERVICES

- HS Refurbish Hospital UCLA Cath Lab (2)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86728
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements )
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 50,000 7

HEALTH SERVICES
HS Refurbish OVMC Cath Lab (5)
// A01-CP-6014-65036-86729
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 20,000

HEALTH SERVICES
Health - MLK/Drew Psychiatric Unit (2)
/" A01-CP-6014-65036-86772
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 235,000

HEALTH SERVICES
/" Health - MLK/Drew OR Surgery Suite (2)
/ A01-CP-6014-65036-86773
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 63,000

HEALTH SERVICES
Rfurb - HUCLA CT Scanner (2)
/ A01-CP-6014-65036-86840
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASEF_APPROPRlATION 242,000

HEALTH SERVICES
~ Rfurb - OVMC CT Scanner (5)
7 A01-CP-6014-65036-86841
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE-APPROPRIATION 290,000

HEALTH SERVICES

Rfurb - HDHS CT Scanner (5)

A01-CP-6014-65036-86842

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 137,000

HEALTH SERVICES
Rfurb - RLANRC CT Scanner (4)
o A01-CP-6014-65036-86843
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 20,000

HEALTH SERVICES
Rfurb - MLK/Drew CT Scanner (2)
.~  A01-CP-6014-65036-86844
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 210,000

HEALTH SERVICES
 Rfurb - OVMC Psychiatric Improvements (3)
/  AD1-CP-5014-65036-86852
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 90,000

HEALTH SERVICES

HS - HUCLA R/F Room Modifications (2)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86864

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 300,000



HEALTH SERVICES

HS - Rancho RF Room Remode! (4)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86898

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

HEALTH SERVICES

High Desert Hospital Parking Lot Refurbishment (5)
" AD1-CP-6014-65036-86829

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

HEALTH SERVICES

~ LAC+USC Transition Refurbishments (1)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86936

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

HEALTH SERVICES

Various Refurbishments (All)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86937

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

HEALTH SERVICES

EMS Modular Building (1)
A01-CP-6014-65036-86991

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

HEALTH SERVICES

130,000 <

546,000

660,000 4

6,000 ¢

HEALTH SERVICES.
EMS Modular Building (1)
< A01-CP-90-8938-65036-86991
Rev: Federal Other/CP
238,000/ DECREASE REVENUE

Martin Luther King, Jr. MACC Central Sterile Refurbishement (2)

A01-CP-6014-65036-87012
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

- HEALTH SERVICES

Various Health Sites (All)
A01-CP-6014-65036-87014

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL $

35,000

y

37,000 ©

2,343,000 / TOTAL

238,000

2,343,000

/



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES ' FINANCIAL USES

EPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
H

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE uman Resource/CentratExam Area Refurbishment (1)

Appropriation for Contingency A01-CP-6014-65035-86938

A01-3303 Y Fixed Assets-Building and improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY ~ $ 178,000"/ INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 178,000 v
TOTAL $ 178,000 \/ TOTAL $ 178,000 /

Reflects the transfer of appropriation from the department's 07-08 savings to the Human Resources Central Examination
Project to fund capital expenditures.

7?,4 f# < | ?‘é.wug\/uﬁuﬁw /D/;L/D;Y



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09
4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
< INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE IS - Eastern Hillside Réfurbish;ae’nt (1)

Appropriation for Contingency A01-CP-6014 - 65649 - 86892

A01-3303 v Fixed Assets - Building and improvements \/

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY 13,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 13,000
<" INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT f INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Countywide /IZata Center (. / Countywide Data Cent/e"r 4) -

01 - CP - 96 - 9919 - 65049 - 77416 A01- CP -6014 - 65049 - 77416 ,
Operating Transfer In/CP / Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements /
INCREASE REVENUE $ 571,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 571,000
TOTAL $ 584,000 / TOTAL $ 584,000 \//
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the carryover of appropriation due to lower than anticipated fy 07-08 expenditures

BA# S| m Wﬁdw 2 /o lo9



g‘:‘\ _r)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE NTAL HEALTH
Appropriation for Contingency MH - Rfurb - Publj Gua{zd'l/an 15th Floor (1)
A01-3303 / A01-CP-6014-65039-86861
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY 3 1,327,000 Y Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 279,000 \/

/VIENTAL HEALTH |
Habor-UCLA Gengfal Impfovements (2)

A01-CP-6014-65039-69572

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 962,000 \/
MENTAL HEALT! . MENTAL HEALTH
/ MH - Olive View Urgent Cafe Center (5) < MH - Olive Niew'Urgent Carg €enter (5)

/3
A01-CP-6014-65039-69545 AQ1-CP-96-9919-65039-69545 ‘////
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements , ev: Operating Transfers In/CP 80,000 -
DECREASE APPROPRIATION / 75,000 ¥ DECREASE REVENUE

ENTAL HEALTH

Services Area # 8/- PMRV/Lomita Refurbishment Project (4)
AD1-CP-6014-65039-86862

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 81,000
P

TOTAL $ 1,402,000 \./ TOTAL $ 1,402,000 /

and <1 5 %WV%/JW /0 /[ lpg



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES

Military & Vets - Patriotic Hall General Improvements W) GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE

A01-CP-6014-65040-86491 Appropriation for Contingency

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements A01-3303 s
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $ 170,000 /" INCREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY ~ § 21,838,000

/\NLITARY AND VETERAN'S AFFAIRS

MILITARY AND VETERAN'S AFFAIRS
‘/Military & Vets - Patriotic Hall General Improvements (1)
A01-CP-96-9919-65040-86491
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE $ 304,000

MILITARY AND VETERAN'S AFFAIRS

Military & Vets > Patriotic Hall General Improvements 1)
A01-CP-94-9276-65040-86491

Rev: Commercial Paper Proceeds/CP

INCREASE REVENUE $ 21,364,000

TOTAL $ 21,838,000/ TOTAL $ 21,838,000 /

gﬁ:ﬁ/ S| o FHaer Sbosna YAV/Y



FINANCIAL SOURCES

VUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY
Museum of Nat Histég&ADA Agcess (2)
AO1 - CP - 6014 - 65041 - 77376
Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY
Museum of Nat Histopy Pit 91 (

A01 - CP - 6014 - 65041 - 86722

Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

USEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY
Museum of Nat Hjstory Freight E;Qétor (2)
0t~ CP - 96 -9919- 65041 - 86717
Operating Transfer In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

\/MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY -
Various Mugsum of Nat Hist Rfur]
01 - CP - 88 - 882A - 65041 - 86765
State Prop 12/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

TOTAL

JUSTIFICATION

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

$ 7,000 ‘6/
/

$ 7,000

$ 301,000 ‘/

useum Improvements (2)
$ 1,000,000 /

$ __ 1,315,000 / TOTAL

FINANCIAL USES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE

Appropriation for Contingency

A01-3303

INCREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY

)/IUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY
Museum of Nat History Freight Elevator (2)
AD1 - CP - 6014 - 65041 - 86717
Fixed Assets - Buildings and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY

14,000 7

7 301,000\/

Various Museum of Nat Hist Bfurb Museum Improvements (2)

AO1 - CP - 6014 - 65041 - 86765
Fixed Assets - Buildings and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

Reflects the carryover of appropriation due to higher than anticipated fy 07-08 expenditures

Bﬁ’ﬁs[ P WWM% (61 Jo

$ 1,000,000 \/
$ 1,315,000 /



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT

FINANCIAL SOURCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency
A01-3303

DECREASE APPROFPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY $

PARKS AND RECREATION

CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

Santa Fe Dam Reg Rec, Area General Development (1) 7

A01-CB-6014-65043-68811 ~
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Roosevelt Park Play Area Replacement (1) 7

A01-CP-6014-65043-69286
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION py
Rimgrove Park Storage Area (1)
* AO1-CP-88 -8826-65043-69’274
vRev: State Prop 40/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Belvecdgre ark Syntheltic Soccer Field 4
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-69402

Rev: Operating Transfers in/CP ~
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION /
Roose elt/Bary Syntheltic S;)ccer Field
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-69496

Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP /
INCREASE REVENUE

i
7,000

10,000 ‘/

236,000 \/

4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL USES
1,888,000 Y
PARKS AND RECREATION

Santa Fe Dam Reg. Rec. Area General Development (1) -

A01-CP-96-0919-65043-68811

</
12,000

Rev: Operating Transfers InlcPv” Vd /
DECREASE REVENUE 13,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

City Terrace Park Play Arga Replacement (1) -
AO1-C/P-6014-65043—692%1

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements i '
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 80,000 \/

PARKS AND RECREATION
Roosevelt/Park Play Area Replacement (1) ~
A01-CP-86-887B-65043-69786

Rev: State Prop 40/CP~ _ Ve /
DECREASE REVENUE 7,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Allen Martin Park Commupity Bidg. (1) /

A01-CP-6014-65043-69473

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 81,000 /

PARKS AND RECREATION
Rimgrove Park Storage 9rea (1)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69474
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements \/
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 10,000

/

PARKS AND RECREATION

Bassett Park Splash Pad/and Syntheltic Soccer Field -
A01-CP-6014-65043-69491

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 10,000 /

PARKS AND RECREATION
Belvedere Park Synthelti/c Soccer Field ~
A01-CP-6014-65043-69492

INCREASE APPROPRIATION

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
156,000

PARKS AND RECREATION y
Roosevelt Park Syntheltic Soccer Field

01-CP-6014-65043-69496

ﬁixed Assets-Building and Improvements / '
237,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 237,000

BAd S| g g Gt 10/t



PARKS AND RECREATION

Legg L ke/PigyU)h?hi*l@“ /UAYYWOS Lﬁﬂﬁ Loke F‘él'\'ms P'l(’»-
1

A01-CP-96-9919-65043-69511
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP /
INCREASE REVENUE 40,000
PARKS AND RECREATION
Legg Lake Pier (1)
AO1- -8&885(8-65043-6 511 :
Rev: State Prop 40/CP~ /
INCREASE REVENUE 4,000
PARKS AND RECREATION PARKS AND RECREATION
Legg Lake Pier (1) Legg Lake Rier (1)
A01-CI7F?-91-R 00-65043-69511 AO01- -6(%11-65@3-69411
Rev: Prop ARPOSD/" Fixed Assets-Building and improvements \/
INCREASE REVENUE 161,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 205,000
PARKS AND RECREATION PARKS AND RECREATION
Various 1st District Park Improvements (1) / Various 1st District Park Improvements (1) -
Variou,s l?rov ments (1) / Various |mp;ovem ts (1)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-77108 A01-CP-6014-65043-77108
Rev: Prop ARPOSD <. Pk wd Ofen Space - Cfp \/ Fixed Assets-Building and improvements /
INCREASE REVENUE $ 1,028,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 1,028,000
' PARKS AND RECREATION PARKS AND RECREATION
Various 1stDistrict Park Development (1) 4 Various 1st District Park Development (1) 4
A01-CP- 1-R4(f)—65043-771/20 AD1-CP-6014-65043-77120
Rev: Prop ARPOSD - Fixed Assets-Building and improvements /
INCREASE REVENUE 100,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 100,000 1.
PARKS AND RECREATION
Dalton Park Genegal Improvements (1) 4
A01-CP-6014-65043-86420
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 10,000 \/
PARKS AND RECREATION PARKS AND RECREATION
Various 1st District Bark Graffiti Prevention (1) 7 Variou 1s/t Dis}rict Pa}pk Gra;ﬁti Prevention (1)/
AO1-C¢I{-6014-650 3-86474 7~ ,A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86474
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements 7/ Rev: Prop ARPOSD~ S /
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 64,000 DECREASE REVENUE 64,000
PARKS AND RECREATION PARKS AND RECREATION
Bassett Park - Refurb - General Improvements Ph It (1)~ Basselt Park - Refurb - General Improvements Ph Il (1) -
A01-CP-8 -885A—65043-86439 A01-CP-6014-65043-86489
Rev: State Prop 12/CP ~ Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE REVENUE 2,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 1,008,000
PARKS AND RECREATION PARKS AND RECREATION
Whittier Narrows Reg Park Trail Improvements (1) 4 Whittier Narrows Re ark;rail Improvements (1)/
A01-CP-6014-65043-86682 ‘AD1-CP-88-882A-65043-86682 )
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements v / Rev: State Prop 12/CP ~~ v
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 54,000 DECREASE REVENUE 54,000
PARKS AND RECREATION
Belved re/ParBSwimming PC}DI ) 4
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-86741
Rev: State Prop 40/CP~ /
INCREASE REVENUE 38,000
PARKS AND RECREATION PARKS AND RECREATION
Belvedere Park wimming Pool (1) 4 élvedere Park Swimmin Pool (1) 7
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86741 A01-C/P-6014-65043-86 41 ]
Rev: Operating Transfers in/CP - Fixed Assets-Buiiding and Improvements /
INCREASE REVENUE 2,065,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 2,139,000

9

;



PARKS AND RECREATION

Rubecn/Sala ar Park Swimming Pool (1) 4
A01-CP-6014-65043-86746

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Refurb > Undergroynd Sto/rage Tank (1) 7
A01-CP-6014-65043-86823

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

6&%d Park G/ene;:al Improvements (1) 7

A01-CP-90-8942-65043-86855

Rev: LWCF~ ([awd & {,nge» Cons /CF>
INCREASE REVENUE

TOTAL

$

PARKS AND RECREATION

Obregon Pk Gym Improvements (1 )/
A01-CP-6014-65043-86743

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

b /
7 17,000

105&()0 ‘/

42,000 /

PARKS AND RECREATION

Park General Improvements (1) 4
A01-CP-6014-65043-86855

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Park General Improvements (1) -
AO1-CP.95-R401-65043-86855

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP~~
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Parksé)llodular Refrubishment (0)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86935

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

6,110,000 v TOTAL

$

1,000 \/

3,000 /

sfoo

865,000 \/

6,110,000 7



ER

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency
A01-3303

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENC' § 5,194,000 4

PARKS AND RECREATION Y
E. Magic Johnson Rec. Area §occer Field (2)
AO1-OP-oh.9919-65043-65952

Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP ~

INCREASE REVENUE 33,000

PARKS AND RECREATION
Mona Park General Improyements (2) -
A01-CP-6014-65043-69187
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 639,000 /

PARKS AND RECREATION
Ingolg{Barg/SIo Stgpilizati
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-69199
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP ~~
INCREASE REVENUE

@~

325,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ladera Park Senior Center (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69244

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 65,000 7
PARKS AND RECREATION

Kenneth Hahn Sta}e Rec Area Eastern Ridgeline Dev. (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-6925.

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION 318,000/
PARKS AND RECREATION

Ladera Park Play Area Re-/placement 2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69340

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements %
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 161,000
PARKS AND RECREATION
Basketball Courts (2) Y
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69529
Rev: Prop A RPOSD

7
INCREASE REVENUE 41,000

BAA S| g ain Fluimn

FINANCIAL USES

PARKS AND RECREATION

E. Magic Johnson Rec. Area Soccer Field (2) 7~
A01-CP-6014-65043-66952

Fixed Assets-Buiiding and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 28,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

E. Magi Jphnson Rec. Area Soccer Field (2) -
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-68952

Rev: Prop ARPOSD ~

DECREASE REVENUE

7
5,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Mona ;’agr} General | roverpents 2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69187

Rev: Prop ARPOSD - s
DECREASE REVENUE 639,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Ingold Park /Slope tabilization (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69109

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 325,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Ladera Park Senior Center (2)

A01-CP-96-9919-65043-69244

Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP

DECREASE REVENUE -

100,000

PARKS AND RECREATION
Kenneth Hahn State Rec Are:
A01-CP-88-8752-65043-69253
Rev: State Other/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

astern Ridgeline Dev. (2)

318,000 7

PARKS AND RECREATION
Ladera Park Play Area Repla
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-69340
Rev: State Prop. 40/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

ment (2)

161,000 7~

PARKS AND RECREATION

Basketball Courts (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69529

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 30,000

VJAVAY




PARKS AND RECREATION

Field Complex (2) P
A01-CP-6014-65043-69541

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Alondra Park New RestroomA(2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-6955

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Del Air Play Area (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69564

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Parking Lot (2)
AO1-CP—6014-65043‘6958{

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION
Alondra Park Auditorium (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69632
Rev: Prop ARPOSD
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Alondra Park Auditorium (2)
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-69632
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Washington Park Communjty Center (2}
A01-CP-6014-65043-77097

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

66,0007

5,000 7

80,000

53,000/

5,118,000

414,000

e
256,000

PARKS AND RECREATION
Basketball Courts (2)
AD1-CP-88-8752-65043-6952
Rev: State Other/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ladera Park Sport Field Lighting (2}
A01-CP-6014-65043-69536

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION
Field Complex (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69541
Rev: Prop ARPOSD
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Helen Keller Park Community Building (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69554

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION .

Lennox Park Senior Building Expansion (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69561

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Del Air Play Area (2) )
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-69564
Rev: State Prop 40/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Parking Lot (2) a/
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69583
Rev: Prop ARPOSD
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Alondra Park Auditorium (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69632

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

11,0007

5,000

66,000

241,000

150,000

80,000 7

53,000

5,732,000

W



PARKS AND RECREATION

Various 2nd District Park Imprevements (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77109

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

VARIOUS-2ND DISTRICT PARK DEVELOPMENT (2)
A01-CP-8014-85043-77121

Fixed Assets-Buiiding and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Jesse Owens Reg. Park Pool}uilding (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77384

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Del Aire Community Building Expansion (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77516

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ted Watkins Mem Park Generaumprovement (2)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86399

Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ted Watkins Mem Park General Improvement (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86399

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ted Watkins Mem Park General Improvement (2)
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-86399 /

Rev: State Prop 40/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Enterprise Park General imprgvements (2)
AO1.CP-6014-65043-86426 7

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

2,972,000 7

713,0007”

11,000

19,000

8,000

28,000

463,000

167,000

g

Id

/

/

PARKS AND RECREATION

Various 2nd Di(s}ict Park Improvements (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-77109

Rev: Prop ARPOSD

DECREASE REVENUE 2,972,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

VARIOUS-2ND BISTRICT PARK DEVELOPMENT (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-77121

Rev: Prop ARPOSD

DECREASE REVENUE 713,000 ~~

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ted Watkins Mem Park General Improvement )
A01-CP-6014-65043-86399

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 1,575,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

De! Aire Local Park General Improvements (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86421

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 148,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Del Aire Local Park General improvements (2}
A01-CP-96-991§-65043—86421

Rev: Operating Transfers in/CP

DECREASE REVENUE 43,000 <
PARKS AND RECREATION

Enterprise Park Qeneral improvements (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86426 Ve

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

DECREASE REVENUE 167,000 -
PARKS AND RECREATION

Keller Park General improvements (2)

A01-CP-6014-65043-86427

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 829,000



PARKS AND RECREATION

Ladera Park General Refurbishment (2)
AO1-CP-6014-65043-86429 ¢~

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Alondra Reg. Park General lnyrovements 2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86437

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Bethune Park General Improvements (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86442

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Campanella Park General Improvements (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86448

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Carver Park General Improvements (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86451

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

K. Hahn State Rec. Area Lake Area Improvements (2)
AD1-CP-6014-65043-86567

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

K. Hahn State Rec Area Picnic Area/Trail Imprvts. (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86568 7

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

68,0007

11,000

72,000

574,000

48,0007

10,000 -

26,0007

PARKS AND RECREATION

Kelter Park General improvements (2)
A01-CP-90-8942-65043-86427 <~
Rev: Land and Water Cons Fd/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Keller Park General improvements (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86427 ~
Rev: Prop ARPOSD

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Alondra Reg. Park General Impr%ments 2)
A01-CP-94-9923-65043-86437

Other Miscellaneous/CP

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Campanelia Park.General Improvements (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86448

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Campanella Park/General Impro»ements 2)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-86448

Rev: Charges for Services-Quimby/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Carver Park General improvements (2
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86451 -
Rev: Prop ARPOSD

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

K. Hahn State Rec Area Picnig Area/Trail Imprvts. (2)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-86568

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

K. Hahn State Rec Area Picnic Area/Trail Imprvis. (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86568

Rev: Prop ARPOSD

DECREASE REVENUE

18,000

22,000 ~

11,000

539,000 <

35,000 <

48,000

7,000

15,000 ~

P



PARKS AND RECREATION

Jesse Owens Reg. Park C;ygm (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-867

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Campanelia Park Pool Refrubishment (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86752

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Various 2nd District Refurb. -}oofs 2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86756

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Golf Course (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86856

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

'
50,000

e
76,000

130.000/

PARKS AND RECREATION
Jesse Owens Reg-Park Gym (27
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86725
Rev: Prop ARPOSD
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ted Walkins Mem. Park Pool Refurbishment (2)

A01-CP-6014-65043-86748
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Alondra Reg. Park Pool Refurbishment (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86749

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Carver Park Pool Refurbishment (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86751

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Mona Park Pool Refurbishment (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86753

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Bethune Park Pool Refrubishment '(2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86754

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Enterprise Park Pool Refurbishment (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86755

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Lennox Park Pool Refurbishment (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86767

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION
Golf Course (2 /
A01-CP-94-9923-65043-86856
Other Miscellaneous/CP

1,000 / DECREASE REVENUE

50,000 -

40,000

970,000

74,000

683,000

36,000

26,000

81,000

1,000



PARKS AND RECREATION

Chester Washington Golf Co;rse Refurbishments (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86886

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements -
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 516,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Ingold Park Walking Trails (2)
AD1-CP-6014-65043-86896 -

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 396,000/
PARKS AND RECREATION

Kenneth Hahn Park General Improvements I} (2)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86972

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE 201,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Athens Park Gymnasium Refurb. (2)

A01-CP-6014-65043-869

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION d

376,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ladera Park Basketbail Ct and Basefall Field Rfurb (2)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86986

Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP

INCREASE REVENUE 138,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Wiseburn Park Development (2)

A01-CP-92-R401-65043-87033

Rev: Charges for Services-Quimby/CP

INCREASE REVENUE 71,000

TOTAL 19,913,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

2nd District ADA Restrooms Refurbishment (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86885

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 623,000

PARKS AND RECREATION
Ingold Park Walking Trails (2)
A01-CP-91-R460-65043-86896
Rev: Prop ARPOSD
DECREASE REVENUE 396,000 ~
PARKS AND RECREATION

Kenneth Hahn Park General improvements Il (2)
AD1-CP-6014-65043-86972

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 201,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Athens Park Community Center Refurb (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86983

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 464,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Athens Park Tennis Courts Refurb (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86984

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 357,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Ladera Park Basketball Ct and Basefali Field Rfurb (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86986

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 359,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Wiseburn Park Development (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-87033

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 350,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Kenneth Hahn Park rigation Refurb (2)
A01-CP-6014-65043-87036

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 115,000

19.913,000/



“eA

FINANCIAL SOURCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency
AD1-3303

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY

PARKS AND RECREATION
Gymnasium and Community Bldg (3)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69524 ~

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Play Area Replacement (3)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69526 <

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL USES

$ 433,000 ¥

PARKS AND RECREATION
Gymnasium and pommunity Bidg (3)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69524~
Rev: Prop A RPOSD
187,000 ~ DECREASE REVENUE
PARKS AND RECREATION
Piay Area Replacement (3)
A01-CP-88-8752-65043-69526
Rev: State Other/CP
28,000~  DECREASE REVENUE
PARKS AND RECREATION
Play Area Replacement (3)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-69526
Rev: State Prop 12/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

Hollywood Bowl Shell and Under Stage Replacement (3)

A01-CP-6014-65043-77090 7
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

Various 3rd District Project

Various 3rd District Park Improvements (3)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-77110

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

El Cariso Reg. Park General Refurbishment (3)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-86425

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

El Cariso Park Pool Refurbishment (3)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-86825

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

BAH S| - Ao

87,000

Various 3rd District Project

Various 3rd District Park Improvements (3)

A01-CP-6014-65043-77110

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
1,010,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ei Cariso Reg. Park General Refurbishment (3)

A01-CP-6014-65043-86425
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

12,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Ford Theatre Electrical Upgrades (3)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86932

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

El Cariso Park Ppol Refurbishment (3)
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-86825"
Rev: State Prop 40/CP

347,000 DECREASE REVENUE

14 Hooaia /DZ.)AQ

T

187,000 -

28,000 ~

347,000

1,010,000

580,000

54,000

54,000 ~



PARKS AND RECREATION

El Cariso Park Pool Refurbishment (3)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86825 <~

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL

$

156,000 ~

2,260,000 /

TOTAL

$

2,260,000

/



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT -
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS fp
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09
4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency
AQ1-3303 /
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY $ 715,000
PARKS AND RECREATION PARKS AND RECREATION

Steinmetz Park Play Area Replacement (4)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69461

Rev: Prop ARPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE 22,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Bilt Blevin Park General improvements (4)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-69482

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
INCREASE REVENUE 90,000
Various 4th District Project

Various 4th District Park Improvements (4)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-77111

Rev: Prop ARPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE 1,010,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Countrywood Local Park General Improvements (4)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-77380

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
INCREASE REVENUE 19,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Los Amigos Golf Course Irrigation and Pump House (4)
A01-CP-94-9923-65043-77388

Rev: Other Misc./CP

INCREASE REVENUE 50,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Adventure Park New Walking Path and Par Course (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77514 .~

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION

18,000 -~

Steinmetz Park Play Area Replacement (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69461

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 23,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Bill Blevin Park General Improvements (4)
A01-CP-8014-65043-69482

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 90,000
Various 4th District Project

Various 4th District Park Improvements (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77111

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 1,010,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Countrywood Local Park General Improvements (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77380

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 83,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Los Amigos Golf Course Imigation and Pump House (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77388

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 41,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Adventure Park New Walking Path and Par Course (4)
A01-CP-88—882¢‘-65043-77514

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Pathfinder Park New Community Center/Parking Lot (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77515

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 5,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Rowland Height Park General Improvements (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86392

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 3,000

gﬁ ;{4 S ! f %w\__g\;/m& /0/9'2_/09

2,000 -

TA



PARKS AND RECREATION

South Coast Botanical Garden General Improvements Ph Il (4)
A01-CP-§1-R400-65043-86397
Rev: Prop A RPOSD
INCREASE REVENUE 16,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Los Robles Park General Improvements (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86432 7

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 48,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Carolyn Rosas Park General Improvements (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86448 «

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 32,000 <~
PARKS AND RECREATION

Cerritos Reg Park Development (4)

AQ1-CP-91-R400-65043-86454

Rev: Prop ARPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE 29,000

PARKS AND RECREATION
Cerritos Park Swimming Pool (4)
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-86757
Rev: State Prop 40/CP

INCREASE REVENUE 142,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

South Coast Botanical Garden General Improvements Ph Il (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86397

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 16,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Carolyn Rosas Park General Improvements (4)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-86449 ~

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

DECREASE REVENUE 9,000 —
PARKS AND RECREATION

Cerritos Reg Park Development (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86454

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 387,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Friendship Park Mitigation (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86632

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 6,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Amigo Park Play Area (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86732

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 50,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Bill Blevin Park Play Area (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86733

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 78,000
PARKS AND RECREATION
Pepperbrook Park Play Area (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86734

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 104,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Rowland Heights Park Play Area (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86735

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 186,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Schabarum Reg. Park Play Area (4)

A01-CP-6014-65043-86737

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 22,000



PARKS AND RECREATION
Cerritos Park Swimming Pool (4)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86757
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE 120,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Schabarum Bridge Replacement (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86889

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 137,000 ~
PARKS AND RECREATION

Schabarum Horse Staging Area Improvements (4)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-86890

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

INCREASE REVENUE 196,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Pepperbrook Park Parking Lot and Restroom Refurbishments (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86891 <

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION d

73,000

PARKS AND RECREATION
Security Fencing (4)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86987
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE 1,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Schabarum Reg. Park New Lighting (4)

A01-CP-6014-65043-77391

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION 92,000 ~

TOTAL $ 2,810,000 7

PARKS AND RECREATION

Cerritos Park Swimming Pool (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86757

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 269,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Schabarum Horse Staging Area Improvements (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86890

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 342,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Pepperbrook Park Parking Lot and Restroom Refurbishments (4)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-86891 ~~
Rev: State Prop 12/CP
DECREASE REVENUE 51,000 <
PARKS AND RECREATION

Security Fencing (4)

A01-CP-6014-65043-86987

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 1,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Carolyn Rosas Park Community Center Addition (4)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69480

Fixed Assets-Building and tmprovements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 32,000

TOTAL $ 2,810,000 -




FINANCIAL SOURCES

PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area Nature Center (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-68804

Rev: Operating Transfer in/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area Nature Center (5)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-68804

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Hart Reg. Park Water Tank and Lookout Tower (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-68954

Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Lake Los Angeles Park Development (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-68960

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Lake Los Angeles Community Building (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-69276

Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Veterans Memorial Park Play Area Replacement (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69463

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Everett Martin Park Play Area Replacement (5)
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-69465

Rev: State Prop 40/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

San Dimas Canyon Park Play Area Repl. (5)
AD1-CP-6014-65043-69468 <

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

$

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

141,000

65,000

5,000

FINANCIAL USES

PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area Nature Center (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-68804

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Hart Reg. Park Water Tank and Lookout Tower (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-68954

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

147,000 <

551,000

12,000 ~

196,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Loma Alta Park Gym & General !Improv. (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-68961

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

L ake Los Angetes Community Building (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69276

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION
Veterans Memorj
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-69463
Rev: State Prop 40/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Everett Martin Park Play Area Replacement (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69465

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

San Dimas Canyon Park Play Area Rep!. (5)
A01-CP-88-887B-65043-69468 ~

Rev: State Prop 40/CP

156,000 ~~ DECREASE REVENUE

BhH S| U fbun ikeana 0/o /s

Park Play Area Replacement (5)

T

206,000

5,000

3,000

372,000

12,000 ~~

196,000

156,000

\6%



PARKS AND RECREATION

Charter Oak Local Park Play Area Repl. (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69470

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Arcadia Reg. Park Play Area Replacement (5)
AO1-CP-6014-65043-69471-"

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Lake State Rec Area Play Area Repl! (5)
AO1-CP-6014-65043-604727

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION
Boat Launching Facility (5)

* AOY-CP-88-8752-65043-69542
Rev: State Other/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Acton Park Development (5)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-69190
Rev: State Prop 12/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Acton Park Development (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-69190
Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Acton Park Development (5)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69190
Rev: Prop ARPOSD
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Acton Park Development (5)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-69190

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Pacific Crest Park Development (5)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-69274

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Lake Splash Pads (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69556

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

75,000 ~

134,000~

13,000 -~

3,000

83,000

67,000

7,000

2,000

38,000

350,000 ~

PARKS AND RECREATION

Charter Oak Locg\ Park Play Area Repl. (5)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69470 ~~

Rev: Prop A RPOSD ‘
DECREASE REVENUE 75,000 7
PARKS AND RECREATION

Arcadia Reg. Park Play Area Replacement (5)
AQ1-CP-88-885B-65043-69471

Rev: State Prop 40/CP

DECREASE REVENUE 134,000 7~
PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Lake State Rec Area Play Area Rep! (5)
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-69472

Rev: State Prop 40/CP

DECREASE REVENUE 13,000 ~
PARKS AND RECREATION

Park Development (5)

A01-CP-6014-65043-69537

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 121,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Boat Launching Facility (5)

A01-CP-6014-65043-69542

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION . 3,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Acton Park Development (5)

A01-CP-6014-65043-69190

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 198,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Pacific Crest Park Development (5)

A01-CP-6014-65043-69274

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 114,000



PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Lake Pool Complex (5)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-69557

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

David March Park Multipurpose Field/Tennis Crts Design (5)

A01-CP-6014-65043-69558 ~
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Richard Rioux Park Community Building/Tennis Crts (5)

A01-CP-6014-65043-69560
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Sport Complex - Soccer Field (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69568 -

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Pacific Crest Park - Playground Equipment (5)

" A01-CP-6014-65043-69577 ~~
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Jake Kuredjian Park New Restroom (5)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-69578

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Knollwood Golf Course New Fencing (5)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69579

Rev: Prop ARPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Pickens Canyon Park Development (5)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-69580

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Pickens Canyon Park Development (5)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-69580

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

5th District Trails Signage (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69581 ~

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Various 5th District Park improvements (5)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-77112

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE

1,000,000

69,000 ~

19,000 ~

1,000,000 ~—

273,000 <

66,000

175,000

13,000

39,000

43,000 -

1,010,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Lake Pool Complex (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69557

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Sport Complex - Soccer;ield (5)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-69568

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Pacific Crest Park - Playground Equipment (5)

A01-CP-02-R401-65043-69577~
Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Jake Kuredjian Park New Restroom (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69578

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Knollwood Golf Course New Fencing (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69579

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Pickens Canyon Park Development (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-69580

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

5th District Trails Signage (5)
A01-CP-91-R400{65043-69581 4
Rev: Prop A RPOSD
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Various 5th District Park Improvements (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77112

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

1,747,000

1,000,000 .~

273,000 <

- 66,000

175,000

52,000

43,000~

1,010,000



PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Lake Group Picnic Pavilion (5)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-77116

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area New Bridge (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-77119

Rev: Operating Transfer In/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Various 5th District Park Development (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77124 ~

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Vasquez Rocks Reg Park Nature Center (5)
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-77092

Rev: State Prop 40/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Vasquez Rocks Reg Park Nature Center (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-77092

Operating Transfers In/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Lake Swim Beach Stabilization (5)
AQ1-CP-88-882A-65043-77115

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Arboretum Site improvements (5)
AD1-CP-6014-65043-86428

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Bonelli Regional Park Lighting Replacement (5)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-86446

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Bonelli Regional Park Lighting Replacement (5)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86446

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

33,000

106,000

73,000

181,000

460,000

419,000

200,000 ~

50,000

33,000

Arcadia Reg Park Poo! Recirculation/Restroom ADA Access (5)

A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86486
Operating Transfers In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

753,000

Arcadia Reg Park Pool Recirculation/Restroom ADA Access (5)

A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86486
Rev: Prop A RPOSD
INCREASE REVENUE

51,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Lake Group Picnic Pavilion (5)
AD1-CP-6014-65043-77116

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area New Bridge (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77119

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Various 5th Disjrict Park Development (5)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-77124

Rev: Prop A RPOSD

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Vasquez Rocks Reg Park Nature Center (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-77092

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Castaic Lake Swim Beach Stabitization (5) -
AD1-CP-6014-65043-77115

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION
Arboretum Site Improvements (5)
A01-CP-91-R400-65043-86428
Rev: Prop A RPOSD
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Bonelli Regional Park Lighting Replacement (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86446

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Arcadia Reg Park Pool Recirculation/Restroom ADA Access (5)

A01-CP-6014-65043-86486
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

37,000

161,000

73,000 ~

387,000

200,000

200,000

83,000

804,000

\yéb



PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area Water System (5)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-86570

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

INCREASE REVENUE 32,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area Water System (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86570

Operating Transfers in/CP

INCREASE REVENUE 31,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area Walker Cabin Roof (5)
A01-CP-88-882A-65043-86569

Rev: State Prop 12/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Everett Martin Park Swimming Pool (5)
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-86759

Rev: State Prop 40/CP

INCREASE REVENUE 185,000
PARKS AND RECREATION

Pamela Park Shade Structure/Recreation Building (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86776

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Arboretum Concrete Footpaths (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86927

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

60,000 .

PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area Water System (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86570

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area Walker Cabin Roof (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86569

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Placerita Canyon Natural Area Walker Cabin Roof (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86569

Operating Transfers In/CP

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Hart Regional Park Animal Pen Replacement (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86604

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Hart Regional Park Animal Pen Replacement (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86604 -

Operating Transfers In/CP

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Everett Martin Park Swimming Pool (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86759

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Pamela Park Shade Structure/Recreation Building (5)
A01-CP-92-R407-65043-86776

Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP

1,000 -~ DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

WS Hart Park Building Refurbishment - Design Phase (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86877

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Loma Alta Park Community Room Refurbishment (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86878

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION
Arboretum Congete Footpaths (5)
AD1-CP-96-9919-65043-86927
Operating Transfers In/CP

100,000 -~ DECREASE REVENUE

81,000

41,000

19,000 -~

722,000

25,000 ~

181,000

1,000 -~

3,000

493,000

100,000 <~



PARKS AND RECREATION

Bonelli Regional Park High Pressure Water Line (5)
AQ1-CP-6014-65043-86716

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Loma Alta Park Play Area (5)
A01-CP-5014-65043-86738 <~

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS. AND RECREATION

Michillinda Park Play Area (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86739 7

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

George Lane/Walker Park Swimming Pool (5)
AO1-CP-88-882B-65043-86760

Rev: State Prop 40/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Arboretum Library Admin Building (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86928
Operating Transfers in/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Arboretum Library, Café, Coach Barn Reroofing (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86929 ~~

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL

$

1,826,000 ~

164,000 7~

144,000

185,000

475,000

375,000

11,685,000

PARKS AND RECREATION

Bonelli Regiona! Park High Pressure Water Line (5)
A01-CP-94-9923-65043-86716

Other Miscelianeous/CP

DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Loma Alta Park Play Area (5)
A01-CP-88-882B-65043-86738
Rev: State Prop 40/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION
Michillinda Park Play Area (5)
A01-CP-88-882B65043-86739 =~
Rev: State Prop 40/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

Michillinda Park Play Area (5)
A01-CP-92-R401-65043-86739
Rev: Charges for Services - Quimby/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PARKS AND RECREATION

George Lane/Walker Park Swimming Pool (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86760

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Arboretum Library Admin Building (5)
A01-CP-6014-65043-86928

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PARKS AND RECREATION

Arboretum Librgy, Café, Coach Bam Reroofing (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65043-86929

Operating Transfers In/CP

DECREASE REVENUE

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency

A01-3303

INCREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY

TOTAL

175,000 —

164,000

116,000 —

28,000

181,000

475,000

375,000 ~~

590,000 7

11,689,000



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FINANCIAL SOURGCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE

Appropriation for Contingency

A01-3303

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  §

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

PB Challenger Modular Living Unit Ph il (5)
A01-CP-6014-65042-86957 «~

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

HR and Budget Office Remodel (4)
A01-CP-6014-65042-86965 -

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL $

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

452,000 #

15,000 <~

4,000 /~

FINANCIAL USES

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

PB - Centinela Office Replacement (2)
A01-CP-6014-65042-69272

Fixed Assets-Building and |mprovements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

PB - B. J. Nidorf Juv Hall Modular Classrooms  (5)
A01-CP-6014-65042-77467

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

PB Camp Rockey Modultar Living Unit Ph il (5)
A01-CP-6014-65042-86958

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

PB Camp Scott Modular Living Unit Ph Il (5)
A01-CP-6014-65042-86959

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

PB - Nidorf Security Corridor  (5)
A01-CP-6014-65042-86963

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

471,000 © TOTAL $

BAA S|V Fers Fiwar oo tbs

q

421,000

2,000

2,000

31,000

15,000

471,000 ~



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
PUBLIC DEFENDER

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE Juvenite HQ - Lomita Refurbishment Project (4)
Appropriation feor Contingency A01-CP-6014-65056-86948
A01-3303 Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APFPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  § 47,000/ INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 47,000
TOTAL $ 47,000 TOTAL $ 47,000

B4 S| O o Tl 1ol

B



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL SOURCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE

Appropriation for Contingency

A01-3303

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  § 266,000 /

PUBLIC HEALTH

Laboratory Training Facility Trailers (4)
A01-CP-90-8938-65058-77542

Federal Aid Construction Other/CP

INCREASE REVENUE 90,000
TOTAL $ 356,000”
JUSTIFICATION

FINANCIAL USES

PUBLIC HEALTH

Laboratory Training Facility Trailers (4)
A01-CP-6014-65058-77542

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 90,000

PUBLIC HEALTH

PH - Central Health Center Remodel X-Ray Space (1)
A01-CP-6014-65058-86942

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 39,000

PUBLIC HEALTH

Monrovia Health Center (5)

A01-CP-6014-65058-86946

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 227,000

TOTAL $ 356,000 7

Reflects the carryover of appropriation to lower or higher than anticipated FY 07-08 expenditures.

BA#S| o Fon Tclamo 12/t



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

FINANCIAL SOURCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriatiory for Contingency
A01-3303

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  $

PUBLIC LIBRARY

La Crescenta Library Expansion (5)
A01-CP-6014-65044-77450 <

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

PUBLIC LIBRARY

Lawndale Library (2)
A01-CP-96-9919-65044-77481
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP
INCREASE REVENUE

PUBLIC LIBRARY

Gardena Library General Improvements (4)
A01-CP-6014-65044-86894

Fixed Assets-Building and !mprovements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL

$

4 -VOTES

12,643,000 7

302,000 7

8,000

965,000 7

13,918,000 /

FINANCIAL USES

PUBLIC LIBRARY

La Crescenta L})rary Expansion (5)
A01-CP-96-9919-65044-77450

Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP

DECREASE REVENUE $

PUBLIC LIBRARY

Acton-Agua Dulce Library (2)
A01-CP-6014-65044-77453

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PUBLIC LIBRARY

Acton-Agua Du}ce Library (2) ~
A01-CP-96-9919-65044-77453
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PUBLIC LIBRARY

Lawndale Library (2)
AD1-CP-6014-65044-77481

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PUBLIC LIBRARY

Topanga Library (3)
A01-CP-6014-65044-77484

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

PUBLIC LIBRARY

Topanga Library- (3)
A01-CP-96-9919-65044-77484 ¢
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

PUBLIC LIBRARY

San Gabriel Library Refurbishment (5)
AD1-CP-6014-65044-86887

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL $

BAH SNy Flun Flima 16/oloy

63,000

746,000

100,000 =~

1,086,000

11,825,000

59,000 7

39,000

13,918,000 /



et

RN
L

Wi

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT

FINANCIAL SOURCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE

Appropriation for Contingency

A01-3303

DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  §

/PUB/LIC WAYS AND FACILITIES
\kaﬁndg% Multipurpae Exgrcise Trail (4)
01-CP-6014-65050-77502
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

ﬁgsuc,w;w/s FACILITIES

FISCAL YEAR 2008-08
4-VOTES

FINANCIAL USES

Pgﬁﬁc)Nay;/Facilige’s Gagé Avenue Pocket Park (1)
¢ A01-CP-6014-65050-77
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $

PUBLIC WAYS FACILITIES /
ol

345,000

415,000 \/

PUBLIC WAYS FACILITIES
/ PyblicWayé Falities Gage ;\(enue Pocket Park (1)
01-CP-88-882B-65050-77432
Rev: State Prop 40/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

5,000 /(/
3,000 \/

/PUBLIC WAYS FACILITIES

By{@er/Avequé Soupd Wall<Vine Planting (1)
AO1-CP-6014-65050-77436
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $

)?UBLIC WAYS FACILITIES
V?iﬁda/MﬂltipumosyExerci & Trail (4)
Y AG1-CP-94-993-65050-77502

/ Rev: Other Miscellaneous/CP v
345,000 DECREASE REVENUE 106,000
PUBLIC WAYS FACILITIES
Firgt Sp-St _Eumitgy’, Langscaping Banner Poles (1)
A01-CP-6014-65050-77504
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 90,000
PUBLIC WAYS FACILITIES”
Alon’drngl\éd Stree}scap mprovements (2)
A01-CP-6014-65050-86912
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 34,000

Bancbo/ Do;ni'nguez/ Park\ydy - Streetscape Improvements (2)

A01-CP-6014-65050-86913
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $

BP(A.SI - M gjcam /D/ot/ay Wé L

/
y
55,000

PUBLIC WAYS FACILITIES

S)a’usgr( Aye?’Shep_ando /Overhill Streetscape Improvements (2)
A01-CP-6014-65050-86914

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements /
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 100,000

PUBLIC WAYS FACILITIES'

/Eaét Lg¢Angeles, Tree Plénting (1)
A01-CP-6014-65050-86919
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

37,000 /

/PU LIC WAYS FACILITIES
Ivzca:i/eﬁegg/s/tregjs/cape Jifiprovments  (2)
A01-CP-6014-65050-87005
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

340,000 \/



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECT/REFURBISHMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4-VOTES

PUBLIC WAYSFACILITIES
\/ Avjzi-op( Boyl varcygtree}s{:ape Improvements (2}
A01-CP-6014-65050-87006
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements ‘\//
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 220,000
/Pu LIC WAYS FACILITIES
egundo ;(lvd. §tfeetsc3a’be Improvements (2)
A01-CP-6014-65050-87007 ;
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements {/
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 120,000

/PUBLIC WAYS FACILITIES

Slauson Averiue Sireetscapé Improvements'2 (2)
A01-CP-6014-65050-87008
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements ://
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 45,000

/

TOTAL $ 1,130,000 / TOTAL $ 1,130,000



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
GENFRAL FUND-FUND BALANCE ,/ Pigo Riéera ]’ railer' Repladement (1)
Appropriation for Contingency A01-CP-6014-65046-69486
A01-3303 Fixed Assets-Building and iImprovements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY  § 3,197,000 / INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 2,000

EPARTMENT

VS/HERIFF'S D
Sa/nt/a Clarita Trailer Repl/dcement 5)

7

AG1-CP-6014-65046-69487

Fixed Assets-

Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 37,000
‘/éHERlEF'S DEPARTMENT SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
PDC Gompgsting ,(5) / PDC Compbstjrig (5)
A01-CP-6014-65046-69535 A01-CP-96-9919-65046-69535
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements ‘ Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP /
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 13,000 / DECREASE REVENUE 13,000
éHERIFIf'S DEPARTMENT

E,/LA Sheriff/Station Sat fiite Office (1)
A01-CP-6014-65046-77051
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements

INCREASE Al

'SHERIFF'S D

PPROPRIATION 21,000

EPARTMENT

E, KA sherif Stdtion SateliteOffice (1)

A01-CP-94-9923-65046-77051

Fixed Assets-Building and improvements /
DECREASE REVENUE 77,000

; SHERIFF'SP

EPARTMENT,

V' Atheny Stafion Program /(2)
A01-CP-6014-65046-77287
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 637,000

EPARTMENT

/SHERIFE'S D _

Athens Shepiff Satellite Station (2)
A01-CP-6014-65046-77288
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements

INCREASE Al

PPROPRIATION 2,000

EPARTMENT

‘/SHERIF/E'S D

S9eci§I/Enf/ofcem9nt Burp’au Replacement Facility (1)
AD1-CP-6014-65046-77397
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 431,000

SHERIFE'S D
Pifchess Degé

EPARTMENT
ntion,Centgf Female Barracks  (5)

AD1-CP-6014-65046-77520
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 456,000

BAHA S | an Pl Seoms tolotny



/SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

¢ Industpy Staition Water' & Soj Remediation (1)
AB1-CP-95-9919-65046-86476
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP

INCREASE REVENUE

{
(/SHERIFF,'S DEPARTMENT

Vg/Shgﬁff 006 Waster Rofunding (Al
AD1-CP-6014-65046-86950

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

‘/G/HERIFF'S QEPARTMENT
EVOC Genefal Impfoverpénts (1)
A01-CP-60714-65046-87024
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL

“

36,000

438,000 /

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
¥ Santa Glarita/Soil 'emegﬁlaﬁon (5)
A01-CP-6014-65046-86371
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 277,000
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Ca}rﬁ{on ,S/tatjcm Water & Soil Remediation (2)
A01-CP-6014-65046-86475
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 264,000
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Industry Station Vyater 8ySoiI Remediation (1)
A01-CP-6014-65046-86476
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 36,000

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT,

VAr S/hén'ff)fnderg;und torage Tank Mod (All)
A01-CP-6014-65046-86617

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 79,000

‘/‘SHE/RIFF],'S DEPARTMENT
Cardon Benéral Improverpients  (2)
A01-CP-6014-65046-86789
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 8,000

/SHERIFE'S DEPARTMENT
\/ Bisg ilu;’ Tra”fning Academy Ph il (1)
A01-CP-6014-65046-86801
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 968,000
/ SH/ERIEF‘S DEPARTMENT,
Evidence Sgo’rage - (4)
01-CP-6014-65046-86900
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 17,000

/SHE)RIFE'S DEPARTMENT;
Supveillance,rSyst/e'm (2)
A01-CP-6014-65046-86901
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION 41,000

/ SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Sybil Brand Institute Rfurb ~ (
P(O1-CP-6014-65046-869@0
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

1)

327,000

9,000 /

3,693,000 / TOTAL



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4-VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE RIAL COURTS
Appropriation for Contingency Lanpaster Juv DCE{PIay Aéa
A01-3303 AO1 - CP - 6014 - 65047 - 69295
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY $ 461,000 ¢ Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION
TRIAL COURTS
?'Cou;lhouse Couriroom Byﬂﬁout
CP 6014 - 65047 - 69585
leed Assets - Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION
-TRIAL COURTS
v/ DA Office Space y
pag
0/ CP -804 - 65047 - 86787
Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
) INCREASE APPROPRIATION
/léllAL COURTS / RIAL COURTS
Lo /ng Beach C}ourt Seismi p’Retroﬁt )/ Long/Beagh Cq(m Se|§m|c Re/ trofit
AD1 - GP - 93 -R402- 65047 - 86497 AO01 - CP - 6014 - 65047 - 86497
Crim. Just. Fac. Temp. Const. Fund/CP / Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
INCREASE REVENUE $ 242,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION
TOTAL $ 703,000 \/ TOTAL
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the carryover of appropriation due to lower than anticipated fy 07-08 expenditures

BAY S| st oo Fittunor 10l ton

19,000 /

433,000 ‘/

9,000 /

242,000 /

703,000 /



il e

FINANCIAL SOURCES

GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
. Appropriation for Contingency
/" A01-3303
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY

Various

Avalon Lifeguard/Paramedic Station (4)
7 A01-CP-6014-65099-69488

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION

Various
Marina del Rey TMDL
/ A01-CP-6014-65099-69586
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

Various
Santa Monica Bay Beaches TMDL
-~ A01-CP-6014-65099-69590
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

Various
Ballona Creek TMDL
/ A01-CP-6014-65099-69591
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

Various
- NPDES Compliance
/ A01-CP-6014-65099-69593
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

Various
Miscellaneous TMDL
/ A01-CP-6014-65099-69595
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

Various
LA River-Harbor TMDL
/  A01-CP-6014-65099-69596
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

VARIOUS
Various 4th District Improvements
/" A01-CP-6014-65099-77046
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09
4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL USES
VARIOUS
RR-Corral Place Warehouse (3)
/ JA01-CP-6014-65099-65944

4,056,000 / Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

3,305,000 /

385,000 7

1,505,000 /

69,000

1,250,000 /

27,000 7

230,000 -~

VARIOUS
/ Various 2nd District Improvements
A01-CP-6014-65099-77044
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
/ INCREASE APPROPRIATION

100,000

BAY S| ac b Siduns 10l /ox

1,284,000 -

987,000 /

&'



VARIOUS
Various 5th District Improvements
< A01-CP-6014-65099-77047
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION 47,000 /
VARIOUS
- Paradise Cove Water Treatment System Nondepartmental Special Accounts
A01-CP-6014-65099-77127 Other Financing Uses
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements 7 A01-CB-13690-6100
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 1,128,000 / INCREASE APPROPRIATION 7,964,000
VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS
Various Septic System Improvements (0)
AD1 - CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86726
Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements /’
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $ 497,000
VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
El Pueblo (Plaza) (1)
< AO1-CP-6014 - 65099 - 77365
Fixed Assets - Buildings and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 988,000 ¢
VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
Victoria Golf Course Landfill Investigation Soil Remediation (2) Victoria Golf Course Landfill Investigation Soil Remediation (2)
A01 - CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86478 AO1 - CP - 94 -9923 - 65099 - 86478
Fixed Assets: Building and Improvements . Other Miscellaneous/CP
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $ 606,000 / DECREASE REVENUE $ 608,000 ¢
VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
CEO Cubical and Electrical Improvement
<A01 - CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86525
Fixed Assets - Buildings and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 122,000 -
VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
Rancho Los Amigos South Campus- bidg Demolition (4}
~ AO1-CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86539
Fixed Assets - Buildings and Improvements )
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 85,000 /
Various
Various Refurb.- Demo (All)
A01-CP-6014-65099-86611
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 3,000
Various
_ Various Refurb. General Improvements  (All)
A01-CP-6014-65099-86613
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements )
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 181,000
Various
Halt of Justice Renovation and Reuse (1)
" AD1-CP-96-9919-65099-86630
Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP
DECREASE REVENUE 99,000
VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
/ Van Nuys Court Child Waiting Room (3)
A01 - CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86707
Fixed Assets: Building and Improvements .
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $ 44,000



VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS

Various-Rfurb Var DPW Office Site Impts. (All)
, A01-CP-6014-65099-86708

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION
VARIQUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS
Topanga Beach Rstrm Septic Sy Replemt (0) _ Surfrider Beach Rstrm Septic Sys Replcmt (0)
AO01 - CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86903 “ A01-CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86791
Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $ 402,000 - INCREASE APPROPRIATION $
VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS

Refurb-Antelope Valley B&S Office (5)

A01-CP-6014-65099-86822

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements

DECREASE APPROPRIATION 604,000

VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS
Streetscape - Amar/Valinda (1)

¢ A01-CP-6014-65099-86828
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS
Streetscape - Amar/Valinda (1)
~ AD1-CP-94-9923-65099-86828 -~
Rev: Other Miscellaneous/CP
DECREASE REVENUE

VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS

Zuma Beach Rstrm 6 Septic Sys Replemt (0)
7 A01-CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86857

Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION $

VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS

Zuma Beach Rstrm 7 Septic Sys Replemt (0)
~ AD1-CP-6014 - 65099 - 86858

Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION $

VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS

Zuma Beach Mtce Yard Rstrm Septic Sys Replemt (0)
_ AD1-CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86859

Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION $
Various VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS
Various - Malibu Creek Watershed (All) Various - Malibu Creek Watershed (All)
A01-CP-6014-65099-86908 ~“A01-CP-96-9919-65099-86908
Fixed Assets-Building and improvements ~ Rev: Operating Transfers In/CP
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 870,000 / DECREASE REVENUE

VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS

Point Dume Beach Rstrm 1 Septic Sys Replcmt (0)
~ AD1-CP -6014 - 65099 - 86941

Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION $

VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS

Point Dume Beach Rstrm 3 Septic Sys Replcmt (0)
_ AD1-CP -6014 - 65099 - 86943

Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements

INCREASE APPROPRIATION $

594,000 *

402,000 ~

79,000

227,000

Ve

115,000

115,000 ~

115,000

53,000

415,000

415,000

AN



VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS

Court of Flags Auto Park 10 Repair (1)
AQ1-CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86947

Fixed Assets: Building and improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS

. MacLaren Hall Hub Refurbishment

AO1 - CP - 6014 - 65099 - 87002
Fixed Assets: Building and Improvements
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS z
Open Space Acquisition =3+ ,Dz'hlk igl
A01 - CP - 6006 - 65099 - 77125

Fixed Assets: Land

DECREASE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL

$

$

16,856,000

VARIOUS CAPTIAL PROJECTS

Point Dume Beach Rstrm 2 Septic Sys Replcmt (0)

/" A01-CP - 6014 - 65099 - 86944
Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

594,000 /

Various
Eastemn Hill Improvements (1)
< A01-CP-6014-65099-86970
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

anous

eputy/CEO/o ;:g{ 6@115 ishment
A01-CP-6014-6 86985

Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

Various

CEO County Channel/Press Room Refurb.

/ A01-CP-6014-65099-86990
Fixed Assets-Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
MacLaren Hall Various Improvement
/A01 - CP - 6014 - 65099 - 87031
Fixed Assets: Building and improvements
500,000 7 INCREASE APPROPRIATION
VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
/SoﬂlGround Remediation (2)
AO1 - CP - 6014 - 65099 - 87015
Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
DPSS Office Refurbishment
_ A01-CP- 6014 - 65099 - 87018
Fixed Assets - Building and Improvements
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

500,000

TOTAL

$

)

415,000 ’

723,000 7

114,000 /

68,000 7

500,000 4

48,000 <

274,000

16,856,000 /

\}{@o



PINK ' ' BOARD OF

) . : SUPERVISORS
76R 352M 11/83 ‘ - _ OFFICIAL COPY
' COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ;
D 'S.
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT No. = o060
SEPTEMBER

DEPARTMENTOF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE 25, ’ 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES

SOURCES USES

Extraordinary Maintenance Fund
See Attached

JUSTIFICATION

"JUSTIFICATION: This appropriation adjustment reflects the carryover of unexpended FY 07-08 appropriation and a
reduction in revenue based on year-end closing figures. Also included are transfers of one-time funding from the Capital
Projects/Refurbishments Budget for kitchen repairs at Chester Washington Golf Course and elevator repairs at the Parks

and Recreation Department's HQ.

an aRata«Sénlor Manager, CEO

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER'S REPORT U

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED ‘/ AS REVISED

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR — _ O ,d £
. s \/ RECOMMENDATION (7{"’4“/ ZZO 07 m ‘ FG

(}:HIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY %‘U\-« ;)%&m/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS-

NO. 502- ‘ OC’/tOA’/L 2 2008 . . BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE / EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE
Appropriation for Contingency A01-CF-2000-12810
A01-3303 / ~ Services and Supplies
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY $ 2,874,000 ’ INCREASE APPROPRIATION 1,579,000

.~ EXTRAQ) DINARY MAINTENANCE
AQ1-CF296-9911-12810
Operating Transfer In

DECREASE REVENUE $ 1,295,000
TOTAL $ $2,874,000 / TOTAL $ $2,874,000

JUSTIFICATION: This appropriation adjustment reflects the carryover of unexpeded FY 07-08 appropriation and a reduction in revenue
based on year-end closing figures. Also included are transfers of one-time funding from the Capital Projects/Refurbishments
Budget for kitchen repairs at Chester Washington Golf Course and elevator repairs at the Parks and Recreation Department’s HQ.

ﬁ,q#, S qd% guZum/ /o/o’L/O'?

.

/



PINK _ - BOARD OF |

o o SUPERVISORS
76R 352M 11/83 ‘ S149 : OFFICIAL COPY
, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES = v : :
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT ne.
DEPARTMENTOF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE | 20 R 008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER. ’
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES

SOURCES _ _ USES

‘Project & Facility'Development Fund
See Attached.

JUSTIFICATION

JUSTIFICATION This approprlatlon adjustment reflects the reallocatlon of FY 2007-08 Adopted Budget carryovers based
on year-end closing figures; inclusion of $500,000 transfer from the Various 3 District Capital Improvement funds to PFD
for a grant to Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority. for acquisition of the Corral Rancho Property, $250,000
transfer from Various 2™ District Capital Improvement funds to PFD for a grant to Community Development Commlssuon
for construction of a Jogging path at Campallella Park, and transfers for civic art actmtles

AAF\/Q Q#/\/V\(%M

fﬂJan’Tirﬁat " Senioranager, CEO

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ’ - _ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED AS REVISED

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR— . .
: \/ RECOMMENDATION W“’ L 003 M/d uw_, t

EF ADMINlSTRATlVE OFFICER

AUDITOR—CONTROLLER BY%IN— APPROVED(ASREVISED). - : 20

: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
NO. 53 a?toéwoz 200?

BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

4 -VOTES
FINANCIAL SOURCES FINANCIAL USES
GENERAL FUND-FUND BALANCE
Appropriation for Contingency
A01-3303
DECREASE APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY 14,698,000
/ BROJECT &ﬁAclu/TY DEVELOPMENT
A01-CF-2000-10190
Services & Supplies )
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $ 449,000 /
d Pg{/(ZJI;CT/& VWCILIV‘ DEVELOPMENT 4 IPR()JECT & FACMTY DEVELOPMENT
4 7
A01-CF-96-9911-10190 A/01-CF-5500-10190
Operating Transfer In Other Charges
INCREASE REVENUE $ 3,983,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 3,948,000
/ PROJECT/& FACILITY DEVELOPMENT V% PR@J)?CT ;&"/FACILITY DEVELOPMENT
A01-CF-86-8630-10190 AG1-CF-6100-10190
/Investement Income Other Financing Uses
INCREASE REVENUE $ 2,268,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION 17,450,000
TOTAL $ $21,398,000 / TOTAL $ $21,398,000 \/

JUSTIFICATION

{ON:" This appropriation-adju
] o_n year-end clo'sin___g fi

BAH 53 Hin lesna 2 /2oy



PINK : ' BOARD OF

. SUPERVISORS
76R 352M 11/83 ) . ] OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES :
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT o
bEPARTMENTOF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE Se R o8

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR
FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES

L. A COUNTY CAPITAL ASSET LEASING /ACQUISITION
: : General Fund
See Attached.

JUSTIFICATION

Justification: Reflects additional appropriation and revenue to cover the increase in insurance and adminstrative fees for
LAC-CAL equipment purchases and the separation of these costs from expenditure distribution.

anager, CEO

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED . AS REVISED
\

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR — ( 2 Z
A 7 RECOMMENDATION 06 ‘{J Q‘ ~ L 20O g é

MIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

. _ -
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY%UL/' m APPROVED (AS REVISED). 20

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 54 - &béog L '20 223 _ BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
CAPITAL PROJECTS/REFURBISHMENTS

FISCAL. YEAR 2008-09

FINANCIAL SOURCES

L.A. COUNTY CAPITAL ASSET LEASING/ACQUISITION
A01-LC - 96 - 8911 - 13750

INCREASE REVENUE $ 1,000,000
TOTAL $ 1,000,000
JUSTIFICATION

4 -VOTES

FINANCIAL USES

L.A. COUNTY CAPITAL ASSET LEASING/ACQUISITION
A01-LC-2000-13750

Services and Supplies

INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 605,000

/A. COUNTY CAPITAL ASSET LEASING/ACQUISITION
A01-LC-5995-13750

Expendiutre Distribution
INCREASE APPROPRIATION $ 395,000
TOTAL $ 1,000,000

Reflects increase of appropriation and revenue to cover the increase in insurance and adminstrative fees for LAC-CAL equipment
purchases and the separation of the these costs from expenditure distribution.

LAH s HKaren S odeesma_ Jo /oy



PINK . BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
76R 352M 1§ OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES .
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Re % 060
pepARTMENT OF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION ~
A01-3303 Services and Suppplies
$35,000 A01-AA-2000-11155 7
$35,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATON INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $35,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Department of Affrimative Action for various
training needs.

X%%%ZM

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED X AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~
a/ RECOMMENDATION /O/Z’/ 200 8 é’/

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY Q@\' % APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7 [

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

o, S S Jdet R 20 D% BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT DTS 060
DEPARTMENT OF _ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE ocrosery. | 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION
A01-3303 Services and Suppplies
$33,000 A01-AA-2000-11155 7~
$33,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATON INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $33,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Department of Affirmative Action for various
telecommunication costs associated with their impending move to the World Trade Center.

s!%wgw

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED )( AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
v’ RECOMMENDATION / D/ Z / 20 08 M
” < CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY M APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20

= BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. gb &06 DZ 20 08 BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



PINK BOARD OF
| SUPERVISORS
76R 352M 11/83 OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
D 'S,
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT No. = 080
SEPARTMENTOF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OcrosEr7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES _

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY AGRICULTURAL COMM./WEIGHTS & MEASURES -
A01-3303 Other Charges '
$2,500,000 AD1-AW-18730-5500

$2,500,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

INCREASE APPROPRIATION

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $2,500,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to the Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and
Measures budget for costs associated with pending litigation. '

‘ li Wh't% \ CEO
ac ne ite, vMianager,
=

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED AS REQUESTED A AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
/ RECOMMENDATION | )0l 2‘—2068 %{éﬁ _—
7 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BF?%L_, %n_/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7 [

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. §7 C}t =2 20 08 BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT RETS 560
pePARTMENT oF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLILOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY ALTERNATE PUBLIC DEFENDER ~~
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$450,000 A01-AD-2000-155757

$450,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

INCREASE APPROPRIATION
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $450,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to the Alternate Public Defender budget for
refurbishments and convertion of the Compton Courthouse law library into office space.

7

White, M&nager, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED >< AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —

RECOMMENDATION I D’Z‘I 20 O8
t N CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY @%g gfaﬂl&/ APPROVED (AS REVISED); 20

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 58 M«:Z 20 0% BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT  No o060
pEPARTMENT OF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE ' ocronen7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES | USES !
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY BEACHES AND HARBORS = f"ﬂ@"’A‘
A01-3303 Services and,Supplies
$300,000 A01-BH-27500-27527-2000
$300,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION
INCREASE APPROPRIATION
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $300,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to Beaches and Harbors for consuitant services to
assist with the development and implementation of advocacy strategies to represent the County's interests with the
California Coastal Commission on major issues such as the implementation of the Marina del Rey Asset Management
Strategy.

Rochelle Goff, Manager, JE®

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED )< AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —

|/ RECOMMENDATION /O/Z/ 2008
Tt  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY @%"7‘ % APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
# =

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. S 9 g‘d_ 02 20 a? BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES -
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT R os0
pEPARTMENT oF __ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OcToBER 7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY BEACHES AND HARBORS - BEACH <
A01-3303 : Service;x and Sup%}es
$325,000 A01-BH-2000-275 0—275%
$325,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $325,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Department of Beaches and Harbors to
assist the department with meeting South Coast Air Quality Management District requirements.

DA, Fage

“Rochelle Goff, Manager (ﬁd{

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED __ X AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR — /

RECOMMENDATION ] O } 7-/) 20 08 %:‘é’é‘&

4 t CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY%’\_,{. ZM APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
/ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
NO. 510 ﬂdj OZ 2033 BY
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT  No. 060
perPARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER 7. 2008

_ AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY BEACHES AND HARBORS - BEACH -
A01-3303 ‘ Other Charges
$647,000 - A01-BH-5500- 27560 27510
$357,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
BEACHS AND HARBORS - MARINA
Other Charges o=
A01-BH-5500-27500-275%8/
$290,000

APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $647,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Department of Beaches and Harbors for .

expected judgment and damages.

Rochelle Goff, ManagerFED\“

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED x AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
l/ RECOMMENDATION ) O} 'A 20023
LS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

X
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY%% APPROVED (AS REVISED). 20
7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. ST ﬂdi 2008 BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



PINK BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS
76R 352M 11/83 OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
D 'S.
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT No = 060
pEPARTMENT oF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER 7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.

THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
SEE ATTACHED SEE ATTACHED
SUMMARY TOTAL: $3,868,000 SUMMARY TOTAL: $3,868,000

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $1,934,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Marina ACO Fund for the purchase of
Parce! 44 and the replacement of three public docks.

Mﬁwgﬁli,

Rochelle Goff, Manager CRO ¥

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED X AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~
/ RECOMMENDATION )O] Z_ll 2008 ;/Ap*/‘/

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY ‘?%"\-/ %M‘i/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. g}gl’ 55t_ OZ 20 o8 BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BAH# S| 2

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT

BEACHES AND HARBORS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

SOURCES

USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY
A01-3303
$1,934,000

DECREASE APPROPRIATION

BEACHES AND HARBORS-MARINA ACO FUND ~
Operating Transfer In ‘

MA2-BHA-65296-96-9911

$1,934,000

INCREASE REVENUE

$3,868,000

”\—{X](_cww / é/QL /U}-

BEACHES AND HARBORS-MARINA ¢
Other Financing Uses ‘
A01-B|j-;7§oo-27517-6100

$1,934,000

N

BEACHES AND HARBORS-MARINA ACO FUND
Services and /Supplies

MA2-BH-65296-2000

$1,001,000

BEACHES AND HARBORS-MARINA ACO FUND 4
Other Cylargezs
MA2-BH-65296-5500( 5883
$933,000

INCREASE APPROPRIATION

$3,868,000



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro o 060
pepARTMENT oF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OcToBER7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.

THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$8,878,000 A01-BS-10010-2000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE

JUSTIFICATION

$8,878,000

APPROPRIATION INCREASE

Reflects the transfer of $8,878,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Board of Supervisors to carryover

unspent funding from the Board's discretionary budget.

S ety or

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’'S REFPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY %"——%ﬂ/
NO. S \3

ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED > AS REVISED
7
l/ RECOMMENDATION / Oj Z—\ 20 OF ﬂ/
A CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
) BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT R, -~ o060
DEPARTMENT OF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE ocrommy. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 7
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$496,000 A01-B%-2000-10010 -
$285,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
Fixed Assets - Equipment
A01-BS-6030-10010
$211,000

APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $496,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Board of Supervisors to carryover savings
for various information technology projects.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED AS REQUESTED X AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
./ RECOMMENDATION JD j Z—/ 2008
4 ¢ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY{Q%M./%W APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO.S'LIV ﬂ&i zoag BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



]
PINK % - BOARD OF
' SUPERVISORS
76R 354 § 11/8] OFFICIAL COPY
)b COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPT'S.
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT No - 060
perARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7, 2008
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.,

THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE
A01-3303 Services.and Supplies
$250,000 A01-AG-2000-10100/
$250,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $250,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Chief Executive Office to reallocate
unspent funding from the prior year for information technology projects.

e

Rick Hong, CEO Budget Manager |

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED AS REQUESTED X AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
i/ RECOMMENDATION / 0/ Z_) 20 68 %“_——{‘
) L4 CHIEFEXECUTIVE OFFICER
7’
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY/{ n___ /< ;U-&(Mﬁ/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7 = BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
NO. 'S Ib ,CCX 2058 BY
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



|

79

BOARD OF

it 350()
il i
—
Wi

SUPERVISORS
= OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT joﬁ's' 060
perPARTMENT oF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.

THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES

SOURCES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY

AD1-3303
$120,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE

JUSTIFICATION

USES

CHIEF INFORMA¢TION OFFICER
Services and Supplies
A01-A&2000-100707

$120,000 T 0
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

Reflects the transfer of $120,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Chief Information Officer for
telecommunication costs associated with the World Trade Center lease.

W . rr

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —

ACTION | APPROVED As REQUESTED X AS REVISED
I/ RECOMMENDATION 1o) Z,J 2008 é;ézg -
c CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20

/
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY %J‘L—%

NO.S‘(p

P4

oto 2.

20 2y

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro. 060
pepARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTORER7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
. 4 -VVOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE¢
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$150,000 A01-AO-2000-10100¢
$150,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $150,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Chief Executive Office to reallocate
unspent funding from the prior year to enhance child care facilities.

W0

Rick Hong, CEO Budget Manager |

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED AS REQUESTED X AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
7
ﬂ/ RECOMMENDATION IO/ 7420 08 W
" M 4 l

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

o~
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY ﬁ%’L',%LMQ/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. S ﬁét od 20 2% BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK




BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT  Ro '~ 060
DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTORER7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HiS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
SEE ATTACHED | SEE ATTACHED
Total: $6,529,000 Total: $6,529,000

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of one-time funding from Appropriation for Contingency to Children and Family Services - Assistance
and an increase in revenue for costs associated with Dual Agency.

““Miguel Santana, Deputy CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED )( AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY %U’L_/ %Ul\-i/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

. 7/
NO. S’g ﬂx% 2031? BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

!/ RECOMMENDATION /D/ L(,) 2008 é;’/‘W

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT

SALARIES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY GHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES - ASSISTANCE
A01-3303 Other Charges A .
$1,844,000 A01-CH-26440-26445-5500 Fesjer caletog
$1,910,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION
INCREASE APPROPRIATION
CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES - ASSISTANCE
State Aid - Pub Assist Prpg+/ Foster. CAle Pheg, CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES - ASSISTANCE
A01-CH-26440-26445-88-8731 Other Charges APV DA 5
$667,000 A01-CH-26440-26441-5500 |
$4,619,000
INCREASE REVENUE
INCREASE APPROPRIATION
CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES - ASSISTANCE
State Aid - Pub Assist Prog ADOPTIIW ASSUTANCE AEOGT
A01-CH-26440-26441-86-8731
$1,940,000

INCREASE REVENUE

CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES - ASSISTANCE

Fed Aid - Pub Assist Prog ADUPTION AS157HNVCE PROG
A01-CH-26440-26441-50-8901

$2,078,000

INCREASE REVENUE

$6,529,000 $6,529,000

BA%F SIS Advn Alecna 10 lfox



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro > 060
pepARTMENT OF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HiS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY . . CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES - ASSISTANCE
A01-3303 Other Charges’ 05 ol e
$15,246,000 A01-CH-26440-26445-5500 Tet P’ZM)

$15,246,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

INCREASE APPROPRIATION

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $15,246,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to Children and Family Services - Assistance for

costs associated with Dual Agency.

Miguel Santana, Deputy CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED AS REQUESTED D& AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~
/L/ RECOMMENDATION /0/ 2068
L4 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BYW%U\-— / ;Z‘-[‘U’W APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
V4

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 5\9 %DZ 208? BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro. o 060
DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7., 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES - ASSISTANCE
A01-3303 Other Charge U
$4,627,000 A01-CH-264 0-264&)—5500 PSSF/ “’1 P 7
$4,627,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION
INCREASE APPROPRIATION
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $4,627,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to Children and Family Services - Assistance for
the Prevention Initiative.

\Miguel Santana, Deputy CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED X AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
/ RECOMMENDATION Vi O} L-l 20 08 ZZZ @
4 {

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY Q%'\— %&m APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

o, SAD Dt R 2088 oy

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT DEFTS 060
pePARTMENT oF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OcToBER 7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES

SOURCES USES _
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY COMMUNITY AND SENIOR SERVICES - 7
A01-3303 ADMINISTRATION
$720,000 Services and Supplies

A01-C$-2000-26560

APPROPRIATION DECREASE $720,000

APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the reduction of $720,000 in appropriation for contingency reallocate to the Department of Community and Senior
Services for unspent funding from the prior year for repairs at various community and senior centers.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED AS REQUESTED AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~
I/ RECOMMENDATION J) O/ 27’ 20083
4 [4 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

L~
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY '2%‘\/%\2/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 5‘;‘\ ﬁcc & 2008 BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT ~ Ro. ~ 060
pepARTMENT oF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$213,000 A01-AD-2000-10100 -
$213,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $213,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Chief Executive Office for Community
Enhancement Teams.

Rick Hong, CEO Budget Manager

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REFORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED ><. AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~
\/ RECOMMENDATION / QI 2] 2008
v 7/ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY APPROVED (AS REVISED). 20
rd L

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 5 A él /j(’;t o/ 20 Z’X BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



PINK BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS
76R 352M 11/83 OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
D 'S.
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro. 060
pepARTMENTOF CHIEF EXECUTI_VE OFFICE OCTOBER 7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -\VVOTES
SOURCES USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY DISTRICT ATTORNEY ¢
A01-3303 Services-and Supplies
$5,464,000 A01-DA-2000-140307

$5,464,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION

INCREASE APPROPRIATION
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $5,464,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to the District Attorney's budget radio
communications system improvements. ‘

acdueline Whifé, Manager, CEO

v [~4

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED >< AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
/ RECOMMENDATION )O\"L)( 2056 é ;4 /ﬂﬂ! _—
t \ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY@%J/L, Ve ;%L/(W APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
/

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

o, S5 Dt & 2002 oy

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROFRIATION ADJUSTMENT  No. 060
pepARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OcToBER7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.

THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFIC_ER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY eCAPS Designation for Financial System
AQ01-3303 A01-3068
$6,615,000 $6,615,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION INCREASE APPROPRIATION
DESVGUATIR
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of prior year savings from the Appropriation for Contingency budget to the eCAPS Designation.

Mol

“Gevork Simdijigf, Manager, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF

ACTION
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR -~

APPROVED AS REQUESTED X AS REVISED

RECOMMENDATION

/D,/w/ 20 OF %/\/

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY %

w 534

s

OJect & ,,2%

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro o o080
’ pepaRTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT ~
A01-3303 Servicgs'and Supplies
$1,000,000 A01-9é&2000_

$1,000,000 —~ O&
DECREASE APPROPRIATION INCREASE APPROPRIATION
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $1,000,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to the Office of Emergency Management to
reallocate unspent information technology funding received in the prior year for the County Emergency Mangement
System.

ine White, Manager, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED )< AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~

l/ RECOMMENDATION }O/ = ) 2005
[4 4 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BM APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
F

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. Szg ﬂo‘C & zo&Y : BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT RS 060
DEPARTMENT OF _ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE Ocroser7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE .~
A01-3303 Serviceg and Supplies
$253,000 A01-AO-2000-10100 7
$253,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $253,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Chief Executive Office to reallocate
unspent funding from the prior year for office ergonomics.

UM

Rick Hong, CEO Budget"Mana‘éerr

1

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED XX AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —

l/ RECOMMENDATION Jo/2] 20 G5
[N § CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY %@% APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7 =

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. S&b ﬂﬁt X 2028 BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro. o 080
pEPARTMENT oF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OcroBER 7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROFRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY HOMELESS AND HOUSIN
A01-3303 Services ang/Supplies
$11,441,000 AO01- 6685-2000

$11,441,0 deorep
APPROPRIATION DECREASE APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $11,441,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Homeless and Housing budget to
carryover unspent funds from the prior year.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED >< . AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
3/ RECOMMENDATION ] O/ L)l 2066
st CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY (%%"— %@/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
[ 4 —

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. ‘S ,2‘7 /SCC & 203? BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT  Re. o060
pePARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER 7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$1,473,000 A01-AG-2000-10100 7

$1,473,000
APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $1,473,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Chief Executive Office for the Healthier
Communities, Stronger Families, Thriving Children Program.

W

Rick Hong, CEO Budget Ma,&ager

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED AS REQUESTED >X AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —

l/ RECOMMENDATION Jol L‘ 2008 é/ %fb’—"
7 { CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY %ﬂb %ﬁ/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
/ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 52\8 ﬂét % 2038

BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro > o060
pEPARTMENT oF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY INFORMATION SYSTEM ADVISORY BODY -
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$2,695,000 , A01-BS-2000-14275 ~
$2,695,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $2,695,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Information Systems Advisory Body to
reallocate unpsent information techonolgy funding received in the prior year.

Jaldfeline Whité, Manager CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’'S REPORT V
REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED >< AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~
I,/ RECOMMENDATION ] 0} Z,’ 2008
7 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

r
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY m— %W‘ﬂ/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
V4

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

o, 539 Octt K .09 o

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



Pl Ik I BOARD OF
i SUPERVISORS
352 {1/83 : OFFICIAL COPY

¥

? COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
D 'S,
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT No. = 060
perPARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER 7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY PROVISIONAL FINANCING USES - DCFS -~
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$8,752,000 A01-GEL2000-13749-13759 7
$8,752,000 - B=cp

APPROPRIATION DECREASE APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $8,752,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Provisional Financing Uses budget to set
aside savings for the Katie A. Settlement Agreement.

2

Ed Corser, Manager, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED l/ AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~ %} .
l/ RECOMMENDATION ﬂ(’% o 200 '3 M Mdzax/t/

CHIEF EXECUTN;/OFFICER

, an
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY @%&.ﬁm 'APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

o SHO Dt R 2028 o

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK




BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT ~ Ro. 060
bEPARTMENT OF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE ccroneng. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY -
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$1,249,000 A01-NH-2000-28300 .~
$1,249,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $1,249,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Museum of Natural History pursuant to
the 1994 funding agreement.

Rochelle Goff, Manager CI;U/

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED X AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR

l/ RECOMMENDATION /O / 1/ 20 08
7 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY %.Dg %M!i_/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7 T

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 35' ﬁdoz 2028 BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT ~ Ro. - 060
pePARTMENT OF _ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OcToBER 7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY PARKS AND RECREATION -
A01-3303 Othelr{Qharges

$500,000 A01-PK-27640-5500

$500,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION INCREASE APPROPRIATION

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $500,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to the Department of Parks and Recreation to
reallocate unspent funds from the prior year for costs associated with pending litigation.

Rochelle Goff, Man?ﬁé(, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED ?( AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
/ RECOMMENDATION 10l 2] 2008 é//
U

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

—
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY %/U’L %"‘w APPROVED (AS REVISEDY): 20
[4

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 869" ﬂaj ,ﬂ 2033 BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
‘ D 'S.
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro' = o060
pePARTMENT oF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER 7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VVOTES
SOURCES USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY PARKS AND RECREATION ~
A01-3303 Services and Supplies

$931,000 A01-PK.27640-2000

$931,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION INCREASE APPROPRIATION

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $931,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to the Department of Parks and Recreation to
reallocate unspent Prop 62 funds from the prior year for-various projects within each Supervisorial District.

Rochelle Goff, Manag

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED )< AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
l/ RECOMMENDATION Jo/ L} 20068 %
L

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY @%/L %‘i/ APPROVED (AS REVISED). 20
(2 | S

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. S% ﬂat X 2025) BY .

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro o 080
pepARTMENT oF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OcTosER 7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -\VOTES
SOURCES USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY PARKS AND RECREATION
ABI3303 Services and Supplies
$343,000 A01-PK-27640-2000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION $76,000

PARKS AND RECREATION ¥

Fixed Assets

A01-PK-27640-6047 (63 0

$267,000

INCREASE APPROPRIATION
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $343,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to the Department of Parks and Recreation to meet
the Water Quality Control Board mandate for trash requirements at Whittier Narrows Legg Lake.

e

" Ed Corser, Manager, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED \/ AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR—
by
l/ RECOMMENDATION O(T ~ a\ 3 200 8 d h&m

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER)

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY ‘ﬁ%/"\ ,; 5%@”"9‘/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20

’ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. S 34’ ﬂ(';toz 20 ﬁy BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



~ BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
’ COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro o o060
DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER 7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER. _
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
. SOURCES ’ USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY PROBATION - COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTS <
A01-3303 Services and. Supplies
$1,141,000 A01-PB-18115-2000
$1,141,000
DECREASE APPROPRIATION INCREASE APPROPRIATION

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $1,141,000 from Appropriation fo>r Contingency to Community Based Contracts to reallocate
unspent funds from the prior year.

acgflleline White,"Manager, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED x AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR
I/ RECOMMENDATION IO! Z! 20 08 /}/M

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY Q%UL ﬁb&u’”ﬁ/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

o, D55 Jet 2 2058 o

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



PIN BOARD OF
i . SUPERVISORS
76R 3lj2M 1 1'83 OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
D 'S.
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT No. 080
DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER 7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING

AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY PROBATION DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT SERVICES 7
A01-3303 ~ Services and Supplies
$405,000 A01-PB-2000-17000-17100 -
$405,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $405,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Probation Department's Support Services
budget unit to carryover unspent funding set aside for the department's office refurbishment and enhancement projects.

Ohrote e

acdueline White, Manager CEO
i/,

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED 7‘< AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
/ RECOMMENDATION / a{/ Z-} 2008 g
, © 7

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY Z%Lm APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
/

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 53k ﬂd’ol 20 28 BY

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
QFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Roo o 060

pEPARTMENT oF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
, SOURCES ' USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY PROBATION DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT SERVICES d
A01-3303 . Services and Supplies
$7,536,000 A01-PB-2000-17000-17100 ~
$7,636,000

APPROPRIATION DECREASE
APPROPRIATION INCREASE

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $7,536,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Probation Department's Support
Services budget unit to carryover unspent funding set aside for the department's electronic medical records system
project.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED x AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR —
E/ RECOMMENDATION / O/ Lll 20083 Z ?/%}4/\
1

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER  BY W /< ;MZW/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. 52.7 ﬂé’f‘oq 20@3’ BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro o o060
peparRTMENTOF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER 7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY PROBATION DEPARTMENT - SPECIAL SERVICES d
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$773,000 A01-PB-2000-17000-17350 .~

$675,000
APPROPRIATION DECREASE Salaries and Employee Benefits

A01-PB-1000-17000-17350

$49,000

PROBATION DEPARTMENT - FIELD SERVICES -~
Salaries and Employee Benefits
A01-PB-1000-17000-17300 ¢

$49,000

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $773,000 from the Appropriation for Contingency to the Probation Department's Special and Field
Services budget unit to carryover unspent funding set aside for a variety of homeless and housing programs.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED AS REQUESTED > AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR — 4

l/ RECOMMENDATION 10 / 7/l 20 08
N N CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

~
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY O%UL—«/ ;U/@”‘-‘L/ APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7 -

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO.S EX ﬁz:(: 22 2022 BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

/ SUPERVISORS
2M 11/83 ) OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT RETS 060
pePARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY ALCOHOL AND DRUG PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION -
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$1,136,000 A01-PG-20400-2000
$1,136,000

DECREASE APPROPRIATION INCREASE APPROPRIATION

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $1,136,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to Alcohol and Drug Program Administration for
expenditures associated with methamphetamine prevention and treatment services provided through service agreements

with various community-based organizations.

LoteterTéaidonayido, Manager, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED AS REQUESTED X AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR ~ 7
(l/ RECOMMENDATION / O/ z2./20648 z //i//\—/—
‘ 7 HIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY %-UL_ %ub APPROVED (AS REVISED). 20
4 | S

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. SL}_D ﬁd: X ZOQX BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES _
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT RS 60
pepARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 - VOTES
SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAMS
A01-3303 Salaries and?nployee Benefits
$1,129,000 A01-PH-23450-1000
$117,000

DECREASE APPROPRIATION
PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAMS
Services and Supplies
A01-PH-23450-2000
$1,012,000

INCREASE APPROPRIATION
JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $1,129,000 from Appropriaﬁon for Contingency to Public Health Programs for expenditures
associated with the establishment of a unified directory, sexually transmitted/syphilis case finding and social market
services, Project 50 support services, and illegal food vendor enforcement activities.

gy 7 2

' L?é&)’M’éléBﬁa,ﬁdo, Manager, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED )< AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR—
l/ RECOMMENDATION 10 7,\ 20058 Vs ’74# '-X/M
[4 \ CHIEFEXECUTIVE OFFICER
%/UZL %fj
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY / (477 T APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20
7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. @ S 4l ﬂcx R 2028 BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



PINK . BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS
76R 352M 11/83 OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro. 060
DEPARTMENT OF  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7. 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES USES
SEE ATTACHED DETAILS SEE ATTACHED DETAILS
SUMMARY TOTAL: $12,542,000 SUMMARY TOTAL: $12,542,000

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $6,271,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to the Public Library related to unspent General
Fund contributions from the prior year.

DAt o

Rochelle Goff, Manager Cﬁo v

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION APPROVED AS REQUESTED >< AS REVISED

EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR — /
RECOMMENDATION )O/L/ 2008 %
. N CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY ﬁ%ﬂ/% APPROVED (AS REVISED): 20

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NO. S 4—g" gCt 92 203? BY

SEND 6 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
PUBLIC LIBRARY CARRYOVER
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

SOURCES USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY NONDEPARTMENTAL SPECIAL ACCOUNT
A01-3303 Other Financial Uses
$6,271,000 A01-CEL6100-13690 /
$6,271,000
PUBLIC LIBRARY 4 PUBLIC LIBRARY ~
Operating Jrangfer In Services and Supplies
B06-PL-96-9911-41200 / B06-PL-2000-41200 7
$6,271,000 ‘ $6,179,000

PUBLIC LIBRARY -
Fixed Assets - Equipment
B06-PL-6030-41200 -
$92,000

$12,542,000 $12,542,000

DA% S 49 Aonl Thks Joloto



BOARD OF

i - OFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ’
REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT Ro o o060
peEPARTMENT oF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OCTOBER7, 2008

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER.
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT 1S DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. WILL YOU PLEASE REPORT AS TO ACCOUNTING
AND AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE QOFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2008-09
4 -VOTES
SOURCES ' USES
APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK
A01-3303 Services and Supplies
$730,000 A01-RR-11300-2000
$730,000

DECREASE APPROPRIATION INCREASE APPROPRIATION

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects the transfer of $730,000 from Appropriation for Contingency to Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk to reallocate
unspent information technology funding received in the prior year to implement the Multi-County Electronic Recording
Initiative project.

el pn

Gevork Simdjiar/ Manager, CEO

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT

REFERRED TO THE CHIEF ACTION | APPROVED as REQUESTED M, AS REVISED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR -~

l/ RECOMMENDATION b I 7——-} 20 68
4 { CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CON<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>